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L

4401 Vindand R
(407) 734140

Fax (407) 7341790
www.legll.com

el‘ﬂa 2023 KERSEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES COFYRIGHT 6 OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITH OR PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE FREFARED. REPRODUCTIONS; CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED:

NO EXCEPTIONS.
PAGE DESCRIPTION r u
REVISIONS REVISIONS G SCl Ol PAGE DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION -
co COVER 3C_2 OPTIONS ELEVATION C S0 STRUCTURAL NOTES w =
REV.# DATE DESCRPTION REV.# DATE DESCRPTION m E
co.1 GENERAL NOTES 3D EXTERIORELEVATIONS D s1 FOUNDATION PLAN < W
1 9/7123 CDs
s1 SLAB PLANELEVATIONA 3D_1 EXTERIORELEVATIONS D $2 FLOORFRAMING PLAN o wm
2 111523 2023 CODE UPDATES e}
s2 SLAB PLANELEVATION B 3D_2 OPTIONS ELEVATION D s3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN O Y
3 | 1213 MARK-UPS PER NICK 12423 g9
s3 SLABPLANELEVATIONC 4A ROOF PLAN LAYOUT ELEVATIONA L1 LINTEL PLAN LLl
4 | 11224 FINAL REDLINES PER NICK 1-11-24 Y '
s4 SLABPLANELEVATIOND 4B ROOF PLAN LAYOUT ELEVATIONB D1 STRUCTURAL DETAILLS r N »n
5 | 13024 CREATED RIGHT VERSION o
S5 SLAB PLANOPTIONS 4c ROOF PLAN LAYOUT ELEVATIONC D2 STRUCTURAL DETAILS < 2 <
S5_1 SLAB PLAN OPTIONS 4D ROOF PLAN LAYOUT ELEVATIOND D3 STRUCTURAL DETAILS o o =
1A FIRSTFLOORELEVATIONA 5 INTERIORELEVATIONS D4 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
1B FIRSTFLOORELEVATIONB 5.1 STAIRSECTION D5 STRUCTURAL DETAILS
1C FIRSTFLOORELEVATIONC 52 BUILDING SECTION ELEVATIONA
1D FIRSTFLOORELEVATIOND 52 BUILDING SECTION ELEVATIONB
2A SECOND FLOOR ELEVATIONA 52 BUILDING SECTION ELEVATIONC
28 SECONDFLOOR ELEVATIONB 52 BUILDING SECTION ELEVATIOND
2C SECOND FLOOR ELEVATIONC E1 1STFLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION A title:
COVER SHEET
2D SECOND FLOOR ELEVATIOND E1 1STFLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION B
2E OPTIONS E1 1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION C
2E_1 OPTIONS E1 1ST FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION D
- project no.2023233
3A EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A E2 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION A checked:
A1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A E2 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION B drawn ’
= : BA
3A 2 OPTIONS ELEVATION A E2 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION C date: 09-07-23
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS B 2ND FLOOR ELECTRICAL FLOORPLANS ELEVATION D ) e
3B E2 scale: AS SHOWN
3B_1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS B E3 OPTIONS ELECTRIC
3B 2 OPTIONS ELEVATION B WP1 FLASHING DETAILS ( : 0
3c EXTERIORELEVATIONS C WP2 FLASHING DETAILS
3C 1 EXTERIORELEVATIONS C

- e
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2028) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



GENERAL NOTES

1.

a.

b.

MISCELLANEOUS

PLANS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED, UNLESS SPECIFIED N.T.S

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITUATIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR

TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY B & ADESIGN STUDIO, INC. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

vi. WINDOW CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS
WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

vii. ALL WINDOWS IN WIND BORN DEBRIS AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WIND BORN DEBRIS.
PROVIDE SHUTTERS CERTIFIED TO

MEET MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST. SHUTTERS MUST BE ROLL-DOWN, PANEL ACCORDIAN OR OTHER

f[o]in 5

I | associates
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

c. @IA_\L( \évEAl;LOLHmKNEss DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS APPROVED DESIGN TYPE. BUILDER TO SUBMIT MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. INSTALLATION i
- INSTRUCTIONS, & COPY OF MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST DATA FOR PROPOSED SHUTTERS. § 13
2. EXTERIOR WALLS: viii. GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESURE (+/-) l:g
a. ASSUME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE LOAD BEARING. TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE AND BEAR A PERMANENT DESGIN !gg
b. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS. LABEL.
c. INTERIOR SURFACE OF CMU WALL TO HAVE 1/2" GPBD APPLIED TO 1x P.T. VERTICAL FURRING BATTS SPACED b. INSTALLATION: il %%' v _fﬁﬁ r
@ 16" 0.C. ATTACH FURRING TO CONCRETE WALL AS REQUIRED. i. WINDOWS & DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S !
d. SECOND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WOOD STUDS. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. ;
3. INTERIOR WALLS: ii. ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE SET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS FOLLOWS:
a. WOOD FRAMING: 1. FIRST FLOOR AT 8-0". !
i. ALL PLATES AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE SLAB, WHICH ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH, 2. SECOND FLOOR PER PLAN. §
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. §
ii. ALL INTERIOR WALL PLATES, OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, ON CONCRETE SLAB TO BE ATTACHED WITH c. ASSEMBLIES: 5
POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS, SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAX. i. WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CONFORM TO 2023 FBCR CHAPTER 6, SECTION 609
iii. ALL WOOD BRG. INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C. WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE. ii. INTERIOR FACE OF WINDOW, FASTEN BUCK TO MASONRY W/ ¥,"x 3" TAPCONS, 6" FROM EDGES AND ‘
TOWNHOMES 16" 0.C. MAX. 2x P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS SHALL EXTEND BEYOND.
iv. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND IN iii. BUCKS LESS THAN 2x TO BE FASTENED W/ CUT NAILS OR EQUIVALENT. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION j
LINE WITH THE TENANT SEPARATION, WHEN TENANT SEPARATION WALLS DO NOT EXTEND TO THE FLOOR OF WINDOW TO STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE. ! w;;
SHEATHING ABOVE AND IN OTHER LOCATIONS PER SECTION R302.11 OF THE 2023 FBCR iV. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. ! o
8TH EDITION. ! g
COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION d. TESTING: 2
v. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL i. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND COMPLY WITH AAMAWDMA/CSA E 3
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, 101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202 AND ASTM E1300). EXTERIOR SIDE ; B
AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER FBC R302.11, 8TH EDITION. HINGED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 OR ANSI/WMA100 OR § iéi E
4 WOOD: SECTION R609.5 IN THE 2023 FBCR. &%
2. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA) ii. ALL GARAGE/OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESSURE ; 2cit
"NATIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION. (+/-) TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE. §
b. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.  INSULATION: ;
c. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES. a. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS WITH R-13 BATT FIBERGLASS INSULATION. i
5. FINISHES: b. INSULATE CONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE WITH R-30 BLOWN FIBERGLASS. INACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE
a. ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT INSULATION. :
b. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD  1/2" GYP BD, EXCEPT IN HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS. c. INSULATE ALL CMU WALLS (THAT REQUIRE 1" P.T. FURRING STRIPS) WITH R4.1 FI-FOIL PANELS. .
c. HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE ~ 1/2" DENSSHIELD TILE BACKER GYPSUM BOARD. d. APPLY HILTI FOAM FILLER AT EXTERIOR WALLS AROUND:
d. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALL HAVE ~ 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP BD. i. WINDOW FRAMES ﬂ
e. ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (PORCH & PATIOS) SHALL HAVE ~ 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP SOFFIT BOARD. ii. EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES i S
f. STUCCO SURFACES TO HAVE STOPS, WEEP SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS PER CODE. ii. GAPS AROUND PIPES, VENTS, OUTLETS, ETC. E (@)
g. TILE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS ARE TO HAVE CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, OR e. INSULATE ALL ATTIC KNEE WALLS WITH R-30 BATTS. i L
GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS R702.3.7 / R702.4.2 2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION. f. APPLY OWENS CORNING ENERGY COMPLETE TO THE TOP OF ALL CONDITIONED SPACE E E.':J =
h. 2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION TABLE R302.6: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED FOR A WALLS THAT INTERACT WITH UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE ABOVE. 5( I(.})J
GARAGE CEILING WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE. %" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED ON GARAGE i T 0 o
SIDE OF INTERIOR WALLS. D > 0
6. CABINETS: ! v o+ K
a. CABINET MANUFACTURE'S SHOP DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE INTERIOR CABINET s g:f % 2
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. DISCLAIMER a - S
b. SEE SUPPLIER / MFR'S DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN, CABINETRY/MILLWORK, AND RESTROOM LAYOUTS. T CONTAACTORS UB O TP CTO RS FESP oMLY T0 RV AL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
7. HARDWARE: CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
a. ALL LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101. CUSTON CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED T0 KEE SEE ASSOCATES & i
THOMAS ENGINE ERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.
8.  WINDOW & DOORS: -
a. MISCELLANEOUS: i téléﬁERAL NOTES
i. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFORMATION WHICH,
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN. Code references are summaries !
ii. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE), HEADER HEIGHTS, of code sections See FBCR g z;‘;f:: P
AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO DELIVERY. (Current Versian) for complete drown: BA
iii. WINDOW ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 1x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's. information. o ot 00-07-23
iv. DOOR ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 2x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's. Scan QR Code for the - 5 scole: ASSHOWN
v. ALL GLASS LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 OF THE 2023 can ° of e CO 1
FBCR 8TH EDITION. complete FBCR - —

—
The structural design of this bullding is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023} RESIDENTIAL and iz certified az such.
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WATER HEATER: AREA CALCULATION DISCLAIMER

PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER

WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOORPER FBCR
G24082

EXCEPTION:
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT.
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED.

WET AREAS:
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

1st FLR. LIVING 2,049 SQ. FT.
2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 SQ. FT.
TOTAL LIVING 3,162 SQ. FT.
FRONT PORCH 123 SQ. FT.
LANAI 247 SQ. FT.
1 CAR GARAGE 225SQ. FT.
2 CAR GARAGE 494 sQ. FT.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4,251 SQ. FT.

LEGEND
INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU

INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS
BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O.
INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX.

(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
ONLY.) (UN.O))

INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS
@12'0cC.

—_
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023} RESIDENTIAL and is
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WATER HEATER:

PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER

WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOORPER FBCR
G24082

EXCEPTION:
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT.
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED.

WET AREAS:
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

1st FLR. LIVING 2,049 SQ. FT.
2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 SQ. FT.
TOTAL LIVING 3,162 SQ. FT.
FRONT PORCH 123 SQ. FT.
LANAI 247 SQ. FT.
1 CAR GARAGE 225SQ. FT.
2 CAR GARAGE 494 sQ. FT.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4,251 SQ. FT.

LEGEND
INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU

INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS
BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O.
INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX.

(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
ONLY.) (UN.O))

INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS
@12'0cC.

115

l ‘ associates
ARCH\TOESIURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

FL3ZT
285

wmmm

=
p
L}
4

© 2023 KEESEN ASSOUIATES RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ONGINAL SITE OR FURFOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERS FREFARED. REFRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR

440 Vinelarsd Rioad Sulta A-Criange, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) TM-1450

Fac (407) 741750
v logll com

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

title

1ST. FLOOR
SLAB PLAN

project no.2023233
checked:

drawn; BA
dote: 09-07-23
scolet AS SHOWN

S2

—_
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023} RESIDENTIAL and is
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WATER HEATER:

PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER

WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOORPER FBCR
G24082

EXCEPTION:
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT.
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED.

WET AREAS:
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

1st FLR. LIVING 2,049 SQ. FT.
2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 SQ. FT.
TOTAL LIVING 3,162 SQ. FT.
FRONT PORCH 123 SQ. FT.
LANAI 247 SQ. FT.
1 CAR GARAGE 225SQ. FT.
2 CAR GARAGE 494 sQ. FT.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4,251 SQ. FT.

LEGEND
INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU

INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS
BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O.
INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX.

(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
ONLY.) (UN.O))

INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS
@12'0cC.

—_
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023} RESIDENTIAL and is
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WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOORPER FBCR
G24082

EXCEPTION:
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT.
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED.

WET AREAS:
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C.

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
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BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O.
INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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08
2%
= =
=l
334" =<3
a.
90" . o ) 910" 5 -
=
BATH2 " 3050 SH " 3050 SH g3
9-0"CLG. | EGRESS EGRESS o b
5 1o Fa
} T = — T O—
y | _1RDASH | _ | Qu
R e o ) \ £$§ g
S i . % — 85 !
1l S %, 5 m x 558
2 2> e ” 84 T - 2 ’ |
o b z - 1.C. oxX0 <<
8 B BEDROOM2 & o QZ ;§§
AL g ;;Z;z: 90" CLG. & 9':0"CLG. . 1
m L L8 === - : ALy s
A/cH. 1 RD/1 SH g BB, H
& B x CHASE 5 & T !
- %] h N
AL p :: A e | P LDu ) I
N -
12 /A T T mike | 7
L= — O,? 34" ¥ B4
:u e o . 4 “
10" 6-8" 46" 34" 10 o0 E\IJ
fe——<1r1 smS ¥ o o X
= 2 o[ 1o =711 - N iR
59 NG e o |7
3 BEDROOM 3 Il | SR a
20 - occ oX0O ®
5 @ 5 90" CLG. . 15 478 X .
] = SH T i ')
i X 7% 1|8 3 P4
- Q> 53 D
® - o 3|l 2l ®
5 rr % I_ 1—=|[18 i, TV —
) sl — g :
e | // \\ | = hi
126" S [ Lo ! B0 B 70 54 © _§ -
NN ' 3
- (A R I \ o
©
. o 22'X30" ATTIC
{h 122" | S 2 © 52 |, Ioorss 42 KNEEWALL |I| 5 ! g 3
B ® WK | wicap OPT. 36" [[g & 2
. o N
1 ¥ o N s OPENRAILING) || = i
e | e LY A ;
gz BEDROOM4 3, > ; R 8.z
=i 90"CLG. & % @ z % 5 i %i
z - o = ©
] = k | (g
& - AlC—1 : 2 90" CLG. I < .. §'I §
T CHASE | & I 2 L1 R4
126 5|% 24|56 > (ﬁ 12'4" z :
©| & 15 2
— | 2 o =] =} |
o = X N ]
a =) A\ BATH 3 %
| TUB | 9-0"CLG.
= — ———%—
TEMP 48'X12"
2050 SH 2050 SH
3050 SH FIXED g
. EGRESS ' I GLASS [
> i 10'._4.. 74 73" 40" 43"
g d f f
130" 334 7 0
f = f .
NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET I g
FOR INTERIOR DOOR 3 o
I W
HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS. w E
. S ¥ =
} [ < LW
il 3
o
wn > i
N~
2nd FLOOR PLANELEV."B"{|] % ¢ 2
. < & <
o o =
1/8" = 1-0"
WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION —Elgcn:“:l!“
V\w ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER . CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
TO DELIVERY. 1st FLR. LIVING 2’049 SQ FT. CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR nd FLR. LIVING 111350 FT B I o e R & Trilo:
24082 e HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A F.F.) - , - FT. THOMAS ENGINE ERING GROUP PRIOR T0 GONSTRUGTION. ’
NO EXCEPTIONS. 2ND. FLOOR PLAN
EXCEPTION: . WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO TOTAL LIVING 3.1625Q. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. FRONT PORCH 12350 FT LEGEND.
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. - INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. EXTERIORLOAD [ 77 7] project no.2023233
e checked:
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ.FT. :BN?;':(;S) LS:-L;OTPO(;FECU'\:TUZED FOR TRUSS g drown: BA
WET AREAS: 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 80" HDR, UN.O = 0 ’
WET AREAS: . . . UN.O. 1 CAR GARAGE 225 SQ. FT. " 0.C. UN.O. : 07-
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. ﬁqi?;ﬁsz )\(/‘\‘/(\;VOODO SDTSULUSDZS “%1(? M?A)i e 5 dm? 293 Os7H%)3wN
2 CAR GARAGE 494 SQ. FT. .C. MAX. scale:
(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS —
ONLY.) (UN.O) 5
INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS 2 B
42518Q. FT. ; [YoveYere%|
TOTAL UNDER ROOF @12 0C.

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023} RESIDENTIAL and ix certified ax such.



X ..
=5
36'X36" zg =
A/C UNIT z Q
CONC =
PAD (o ) 75'0" e
80" N 155) 281" -
N O
’| 38'-11" . J fOPT. L
4050 SH CABINETS 3030 SH ) »
7 Iy (M =Y
] ¥ { e
U —
______ oo ___T__1 _ || orti Tor™ @ 5 Qu
. oo T I 71 N | TS : 9 N4z, |§
o z 330 5 RANGE hj : 0N 22'6" 85 i
s [f ol KITCHEN 2 BOLLARD . m = !Eg
g e ) %
3 f0-0rore. [ 2 5 of| 3
F = DINING N 5 r" IN. 22'X30" 5 -fé 8
. L 100" CLG. ) ATTIC ACCESS / 3 g
¥ o2 = i SNkl Dw - f "
o * . | [—&]_ — _ » L2 All
® ™ _ & WAL _ 1 5 b » g B.
o w2 IKNEEWALL BELOW g g | _ I
z g o 40" - LAUNDRY Q% ¥ <
S ok =2 = Q =
Irs] N o= N
g % : WALL e
1810 2z ow | | es| | ls sl | r 1 NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET
3080 J & CAP. (OPT. OPEN 28 DR. S.C. 20 | | 7
g A : o HYA iy e oo i . FOR INTERIOR DOOR
Ny /. : 71| = IDROP ZONE_ 2" CURB 2CAR GARAGE |
| 66"\ 466 g S 0" . 10-0" CLG. F
SRR STl 7L e (g | | : HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
! OPT. DBL. 3080 14 s[sly/ -8 ) 6"2NG DROP
. A L — 4 — o - * v | |
| [ ] — 15, M R ZONE | |
| 102" 2'-10" 16 3l o & (OPT. | | —HB
[ 1 GATHERING [ 1" o7 s ® CABINETS)| _ 16080 OHGRDR _ |
PAVERS —. ! LANAI g - 18 TH =
@LANAI \:\ 10-0" CLG. : ) =& 108" 16'0" 20"
@l 13'8" LiE 19'8" 40" 314" 50" oo = L el 2
. = T Sgod| ol . o (§
2l 2 | & glm2 " | elT & o
al 2| 3 Sl | a o olul | =
© 7 -2 . FOYER & 3 a9 [ =] o © g
B O ~ z (=] i
%I | % 8 Y hJ 10-0"CLG. - @ 3 8 6 e > |66 POSTW/ 12" HARDIE 2
dl il g a = pa & 2 X 5-4" 20 WRAP ON 24"SQ.CMU 3
I Bl \ o - E w '| [ BASE W/ STONE VENEER A r
@ - N —~ \5_1/ % 3|8
: E " 38" 5 15'4" 218" 3-10" L 5-6" N = © % Egs
_qn [ N -
OPT. SUMMER KITCHEN = " /‘BOTT' @88 PWDR > ﬂ‘*:,——PAVERS ..g i g
F———————— = 5 100" CLG: FRONT - = | @ FRONT 555
| | S —- — " WALL =t 4 PORCH % RG V .. 3413
I I 5 < by T W 73 Q10-0'[cLe. &5 |2 % PORCH £
L ) &, L2 g s 8 Qu i S
3 __JRDASH| ___ __ e N e 2| &g a Slal | 2| ™ :
? I | =3 ES > % i 216 % ¥
HEl O - || Wi IZ |5 g | o _~PED I R ®
Zal 5 100" CLG. =, 2118, @ LAV & |5~ N 4" STEP DOWN
o 2 A CoE! 2 |6rwaLL |15 Wa i@ _9,___2___ 1T @ GARAGE
2 /| ! 1%, N
36 [T - | R |": 2 : 5
S 31_10u 1 2|_4|| 21_0" 4|_2u -I_Gn N 7|_4|| !
4 o4 PRIMARY ewaL—| 4210, __;__ g__\_____+_1'_, + + == | — !
815%'38%“ ) :’ z ety | | | CURB @ GARAGE DETAIL B
0| o 9 : B PRIMARY . 2" CURB_ LMIN. p2"30" | |
o T Byl = o BATHROOM e C | I aj ! vz =1
o & I I e A\ \T0°0°GLG. ¢ P N A'I'I'ICIACCESS gl
| > = '_ 4 | 3 = £
— i Y @ 5 Il A hoaroamace Il | % T %)
9 17'6" 1 g6 T | [eo\/oRlH, AE e I 10-0" CLG. of 1 0 ° - g
2 & ' e ;I LY ol S I =
< go LNEN | (]][S A B 19'8 : 2| 4 (@)
5 o - LAV. LAV. "I |
© N : ol O\l PT. 16" BENCH [ 4 T W
Tdilo  Cojiye T W s
L B SHLF ]| N | | Q X =
i X2 7 Al N < W
L—————— T——————— ——— =X+ (TR S
3050 SH | 42'H.HALF Lo ____ g L o wm
EGRESS |REFERTO SHEET2E WALL AND ALL SHOWER REFERTOSHEET g O g
FOR OPTIONS @ CAP W/ GLASS TOBE 2EFOR OPTIONS 7 » > 0
FREE STANDING TUB TEMP. GLS. TEMPERED @ 1 CAR GARAGE , Y ' F
= . = 1st FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "C" o2
538" 2114 S . | < <= <§’:
o o
750"
1/8" = 1-0"
. WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION —DEEEJI: IE“
w ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER . CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR TO DELIVERY. 15t FLR. LIVING 20498Q.FT- RESPONSIBLEF OR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
. CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES & i .
G2408.2 o HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (AF.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 8Q. FT. O NG GROUP PRIOR T0 BN ST o title:
o WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED  FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO TOTAL LIVING 316250 FT NO EXCEPTIONS. 1ST. FLOORPLAN
EXCEPTION: . . FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAP OR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. FRONT PORCH 123 5QFT LEGEND "
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. QFT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) CM.U. EXTERIORLOAD [ 77 7} project no.2023233
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU checked:
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ. FT. INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS drown: BA
WET AREAS: 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 80" HDR, UN.O == ) )
SAELAREAS: . : 2255Q. FT. " 0.C. UN.O. .
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. 1 CAR GARAGE lBNIEAI\;I\I:E 52>\<;\1, ;voos)sTiLLéD; "(% 1(? 0.C.UN.O % dutle, 09-07-23
2 CAR GARAGE 494 SQ. FT. -C. MAX. scole: AS SHOWN
(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS —
ONLY.) (UN.O) 1 C
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4.2515Q. FT. gtr;AgECs WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [yeveYeyeX|

The structural design of this building is im accordance yith the FLORIDA BDILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



334"
90" ) g | 910" 5
BATH2 " 3050 SH " 3050 SH
9-0"CLG. | EGRESS EGRESS
T = ]
] 1 RD/1 SH
_ > Re 4 (Y R | — -
. z :
Z © 3 ,f},o 14'6" 7-0" 2020 ?
“ FIXED s
“ . GL.
4 2, 5
2030 SH BEDROOM 2 i P wic
9-0"CLG. F 90" CLG
% 3 -
T £ Ty R N | STl 7
s AcH 1 RD/1 SH .
@ (CHASE I}<O g i°9
il s R |
P S
- ® .
—_— _ﬁf Jat
A - a1 %b - 3 @202
3050 SH 6’% o3 e 4 FIX(EE -
T AHUME "1 I—© .
EGRESS BEDROOM 3 [ j-AR 15 f
. z 90" CLG. . .
® s S A Tolks 3 g
3 b= /30 Izl 2 3
B 12 —
) [y . —1f18 = -
o 2 - - S 5
= ‘909 : // \\ : =5 ¥
12'6" ; L 42 R0 " 7-0 54" ¥
T
[ [
o Il
122 o 24 520 ~—22x30r \_42" KNEE WALL
T i i : ATIC | ChenRALING)
| S _ 4 | _access | OPENRALING) Ly
BEDROOM4 > .
EGRESS 90"CLG. ® ‘&/ % 2 "
Y 7 » ~ I | )
= ] of .t Ep |
o o T m LOFT Q- «©
® i 5 N Se -
€ - | < 9'0"CLG. S
g Alc—] | of 132 s
E ; [ ) < =
(SHASE |8 2|56 3|l =
~ o | @
w
N | )
a - 124
@ 15 BATH3
a | TUB 9'0"CLG.
<
e ——y
TEMP 48'X12"
3050 1 FIXED (3) 2030 SH
1 EGRESS ¥ I GLASS W/24" TRANS
] 104" 74m 94" 64"
1 1 1
1300 334" _
1 = 1

—

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET
FOR INTERIOR DOOR
HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.

TO THE ORIGINAL GITH OR PURPOSE FOR WH IGH THEY WERE

i
2nd FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "C" !

1/8" = 1'-0"
WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION —Elgcum “E“
w ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER . CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
TO DELIVERY. 1st FLR. LIVING 21049 SQ FT. CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR and FLR. LIVING 11135Q FT R R T O O e o &
G2408.2 e HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (AF.F.) . ' - FT. THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR T CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.
EXCEPTION: . WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO TOTAL LIVING 31625Q. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. FRONT PORCH 12350 FT LEGEND
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELE VATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. T INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD [ZZZ E
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 8Q. FT. BEARING ) 10-0" TOP OF CMU
AREAS: INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS —| 0
WET AREAS: 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 8'0" HDR, UN.O. 1 CAR GARAGE 2255Q. FT. " 0.0 UNO,
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. I?\IED/-I\CR,L"\II'(ESZ )\(:/(\;\:)OE()) ;)TSLJLléDzs "(%1((;3 MAO ><C e %
2 CAR GARAGE 494 SQ. FT. .C. MAX.
(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS —
ONLY.) (UN.O.) g
INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [YaveYeYe%d
4,251 SQ. FT. ,
TOTAL UNDER ROOF @12 0C

ARB0N16

f[w]in] %

I |associa;es
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

aokeesse.
260 Sullilisl Lo

Yeitand, FL 82751
a7 Bz

2
€
Ly
~t

OMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC.

§
i
1
!
§..

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

titled
2ND. FLOOR PLAN

project no.2023233

checked:

drawn: BA

dote: 09-07-23
scale: AS SHOWN

2C

—
The structural design of thiz building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as smeh.




36"X36"

AA28003116-

' |associates
ARCHI‘I‘E'EIURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

258 Soulhhal Lane Bue 200
gllignd, PL 22781
u.4a7) 880 2033

2
Ly
~

4401 Vineland Road Suife AS Orlando, FL. 32811

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

title:
1ST. FLOOR PLAN

A/C UNIT
CONC - S
PAD £ 750
8-0" L 3g-11" [ 1G] 281"
1 ] —OPT.
4050 SH CABINETS 3030 SH
______ o] ___]__|oer io._jl______ opT [ orT | @ 5
5 o O WALL ||&) /] _JL_REF,| LT | )
i = 5 "OVEN U - 10" | N A
© z 330" & RANGE 3 | N 74 : 10'-10 o 22'6
4 © I
3 °l 5 KITCHEN & | BOLLARD -
R S g 10-0" CLG. J E—" 3 &
DINING =
| 10-0" CLG. T - Y
| 5 2 T o . T
o =
< ® L . | | 1 M I
° Qi—_w_—_e_-mu_—_j 5 / IN. 22"30" oz
i | . [KNEEWALL BELOW ATTIC ACCESS s .
z i ! | 40" S ¥ I
2] ~N L_1 o —_—F% I <
o Ik = ) Ca ]
3 :Z "WALL
[3p]
10" o " gn >~ — | et
1810 22 54 6-8 77 HIGH WALL W/ 2" CURB :_ —:
3080 5 N CAP. (OPT. OPEN bess sc o0 | I 5
457 B = RAILING) - | | .
f o] - 2 DROP ZONE MIN. RATED | 2 CAR GARAGE_ | %
_‘o_ll_____\ﬁ\__éﬁ._/ __‘4 _'A 10-0" CLG. | 10-0" CLG. | _9
AN o2 oror | | NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET
| 2 e 2'-10" N e — ZONE
! ! = ©PT. | U Dhee FOR INTERIOR DOOR
paveRs —| | Srrac 3 CABINETS)| 6080 OHEROR ______ |
LANAI LANAI e ) : = HEIGHT REQU|REMENTS
@ | o kA . .
| 10-0" OLG. ! 2 4 % o
®| 138" s 19'8" 5-0" 8" M 5= oo P —
I N = g 5 I .
ol | ® = NE e 2| |p 2
2 2| 8 ! YT = 3
2| il = 3 . FOYER 5 PN 7
%: | %§ ¥ ¥ 10066 T & FRONT
5l s & - - ., PORCH ®
| o i~ £10-0" CLG. £ A
1- oL -- o el -- iy -- — = -- ——F == T -- ¥
: by 38 gy 15'4" L 28 | 310 56" N ¥ 8 5 &1/ J !
\qn a) e} e} A
OPT. SUMMER KITCHEN = " "'I/BOTT' @83 " PWDR / - |I'ICL> - I
T ) B 190" CLG. =
| | - - / ) " WALL s - -0 % 8
I | 2 Ca : | @ I\o aNKASX o m| <]
M Mc || R0t el B N S0 4 [ TT———pavers ; V
uB 7= I ! = | wl & > Op = I 'OP I
O |l %5 18L a1 D ep N WA o & A @ FRONT P WALL
4 o | I<|lo1 -:'I S LAV. g i Er- PORCH
S B | SERESerTy E—
32 [ ) » N | |": : : B 2"CURB 4" STEP DOWN
= 6" WALL 310 | ! & GARAGE
N " PRIMARY | #——— — Hifto'.0" 42 56" Cp———74-————4 % @ 1
BEDROOM 1 r o[ T 1 ! 4
| & _ 10-0" CLG. ® PRIMARY . 2" CURB FMIN.  p2"30" all !
o o Sofr 1 I BATHROOM il (d N _/‘/ ATTIC|ACCESS 2l 1 %
- 10-0" CLG. - 3 . | %) ) e
R ! RO o 2 N | icaremmace O 1 B > CURB @ GARAGE DETAIL
T4 176" Hi 30" @ 8.6" © 40" 'm | : \\ // : = | —100'cG _ O ) 112" = 10
2w o | gl !
2w | Mz w | LY g 3 ]
- 80 unen | f[]1& ] B b 19| g ! ! :
) @ Q LAV, LAV. "} |
° \ll\ L~ [ o /\ ' PT. 16" BENCH L [
I'||5 SHLF || & @ @“‘ © | | %
! ﬁ‘/J‘/_ BT, 7 7 L
sos0sH | T mHmEY N ,___FE‘____!
EGRESS |REFERTO SHEET 2E WALL AND ALL SHOWER REFERTO SHEET ’
FOR OPTIONS @ CAP W/ GLASS TO BE 2EFOROPTIONS 7
FREE STANDING TUB TEMP. GLS. TEMPERED @ 1 CAR GARAGE / !
= = = 1st FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "D" ;
53'8" 21'4" .
750"
1/8" = 1-Q"
WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION —EI;EEJI: IE“
w ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER . CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
TO DELIVERY. 1st FLR. LIVING 2.049 SQ. FT. CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
. g ’ . . RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR . .
G2408.2 e HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (AFF.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 SQ. FT. o I e R O et rE ASSOCIATES &
e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED ~FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO TOTAL LIVING 31625Q FT NO EXCEPTIONS.
EXCEPTION: . . FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. BALCONY 1235Q. FT. LEGEND
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 123 SQ. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD EZZ
BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU %
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ. FT. INDICATES) WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS
WET AREAS: 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 80" HDR, UN.O. === Q
A= _AREAS: . : 225 SQ. FT. " 0.C.UN.O.
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. 1 CAR GARAGE ﬁlllz)/?cR/I\':GE 32)\(/‘\‘/ \é\/ooljosl:)TiLLéD; "(% 1;; 0.C.UN.O '6_
2 CAR GARAGE 494 SQ. FT. .C. MAX,
(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS —
ONLY.) (UN.O) E
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4374 5Q. FT. galzcuAgl(E:s WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [eYeveYeX)

project nec.2023233

checked:

drown: BA

date; 09-07-23
scalez AS SHOWN

1D

—
The structural design of this building is in aceordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ABTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL amd iz certifled as such.



=2 &
= |
=Sl =
5 -
334 =
90 g 910" 5 =
b L ne
BATH?2 “ 3050 SH " 3050 SH L=
9-0"CLG. | EGRESS EGRESS g o
; L LAV = I ’ Qz
1 S | _1RDASH | _ | 25 |8
£ > 2 —_—
iy O 510", 146" 70 2020 2 AV of i
‘ FIXED N m = §g‘
T B &S = g [ m— i
2030 SH B >/ BEDROOM 2 P ® < ig
; ~o0cie % —  Wic L
: & 90" CLG 4 s _
7 L - )| A A | I | 2D, w .tﬁﬁa
A/CH 1 RD/1 SH N !
) CHASE 5 2 % T
A = ] - IS
34" 9 34" =1
— A &
_— ©
5'-10" 68" :u’ g | e il ¥
.
S I — &1 F—— %5?— 3 (3)2020 NOTE SEE COLOR SHEET
3050 SH ENGY e | i FIXED B
EGRESS BEDROOM 3 » ‘Ll_A_Fng' | s GL FOR INTERIOR DOOR
. o Comes = i : ; HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS.
® = 3 |12 @
] - Q/Q 2 I | i 2 ]
- sl A 2 R ¥
ha e FA ™ =¥ < & g‘_ =
126" Sl 142 o kg 7.0 54" b s .\&‘- ]
117 " ! F
Ly I 142" KNEE WALL
o~ | wicap OPT. 36" || sioee| ~Lomu @34 gg
122 | fea 152 o [+ —22"X30" OPENRAILING) |} 18"PERFT W/ 2" STONE CAP 2
b = 7 ’| I ATTIC E g
| __ & ACGESS | S - R 1. O\ § hi "
3050 SH y B ] CE g NZW i 38
EGRESS BEDROOM4 = Q % T ol = éi
e & f» : 2 2y i (-
= - | N Q - o © QE
) A (1) | LOFT - i s i
5 e AlC NP IE g-0mCLe. - BALCONY | ) $ad
£ CHASE | 5 . i
b ' an e P <
126 5% 56" (\’}g,'_ g §
~|g [F= 124" E
i I(/) [—HORIZONTAL BLACK CABLE
5] = IR 3 RAILING SYSTEMW/END
a fal BATH S AT BALCONY r g CUPLARS
I TUB 9'0"CLG. 3
= = N !
TEMP 48"'X12"
DBL 2050 SH
3050 SH FIXED 2
. EGRESS | " GLASS MU @ 34"
! 10'4" 7147 9ar o W/ 2" STONE CAP
1 1 1
130" 3304 7o EIIJ)
| P
] :
H T E
w =
x =
P < L
' | o8
o
w > 0
¥ '
2nd FLOOR PLANELEV."D" § % ¢ 2
. < L <
o o 2
1/8" = 1-0"
! WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION —EEEE:“ VER
w ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER . CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
0 DELVERY fsLFLR. LVING 2oisarr || cosTueon eEsEeassonns ¢ nows sxceEmac o stor
WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR ard FLR. LIVING 1113 SQ FT. R R A TR R T R O  OMISSIONS OR < & o
(24082 e  HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) ' THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS. 2ND. FLOOR PLAN
EXCEPTION: . WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO TOTAL LIVING 3.162SQ. FT. !
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. BALCONY 1238Q FT. LEGEND
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 123 5Q. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. EXTERIORLOAD [/ 77 ] project no.2023233
e checked;
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247SQ.FT. ?NESEFF(;; LS:_LLOTZOBFEC&TUZED FOR TRUSS g drawn:  BA
WET AREAS: 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 80" HDR, UN.O /1 ¢ '
WET AREAS: . . , UNO. 1 CAR GARAGE 2255Q. FT. "0.C.UN.O. : -07-
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. ﬁqi?(iﬁsz )\(/‘\1/;\100[? sDTSuTJUsDzs “(%1(? MC/)AE e 5 dm? 293087H§,WN
2 CAR GARAGE 494 SQ. FT. C. MAX, scole:
(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS —
ONLY.) (UN.O.) 5 2 D
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4.3745Q. FT. gt;lzcuAgis WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [FeYereYey)

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERORPLASTER
R703.7 EXTERIOR P LASTER.

INS TALLATION OF THE SE MATERIALS SHALL BE N COVPLANCEWITH
ASTMC926, ASTMC1063 OR AS TMC 1787 AND THE P ROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R7037.1 LATH,

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSIONRESISTANT
MATERIALS . EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRE LATHSHALL BE
ATTACHE D WITH 1 124NCH-LONG (38 MM, 11 GAGE NALS HAVINGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2:NCHLONG 222V 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C10630RC1787,0R
ASOTHE RWISE APP ROVED.

LATHING ACCES SORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION RES IS TANT MATERALS. WOOD.
APPLICATION: 16 GAX1-1 2" LONG (34"1" CROWN)STAPLES @6"OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THE FRAMNG ME VB ERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAL, 38" (10 MMHEAD DIA. MN.@6"
OC.VERTICALLY HORZONTALLY OR COMPA TIBLE ADHESVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHE SIVE WITH1" DABS @6"
OC.ORIN A SEMCONTINUOUS BEAD BETWEEN THE SOLDPLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THE KEY ATTACHVENTFLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INS TALL CONTROL JOINT LATHING ACCESSORES N
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063, LATH SHALL NOT BE CONTNUOUS|
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPE D ANDTEDATEACH
SDE.ALL ACCES SORIES SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITHTHE LATEST
ASTMC1063 & ASTMC 1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.
PLASTERNG WITH CEMENT PLAS TER SHALL BE NOTLESS THAN THREE
COATS WHEREAPPL ED OVER ANY TY PE OF CODEAPPROVE DLATH AND
SHALL BE NOTLESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLEDOVER
MASONRY , CONCRE T, CLAY, BRICK, S TONE OR TILE . IFTHE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLE TELY COVERED BY VENEEROROTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLE TELY CONCE ALED, PLASTERAPPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTHIN TABLE R702.1(1)

ON WOODFRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM EXTERIOR PLAS TER SHALL BE APPLIEDTOCOVER BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LA TH, PAPER ANDS CRE ED, CEMENTPLAS TER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS TM G326, CEMENT WA TE RIALS SHALLBE N
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMNG TOASTMC91 TYPE M S OR N,

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TOASTMC1S0TYPE LICRIL

3 BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNG TO ASTM C595TYPE P,
1$(S<70), IL ORITS<70)

4 HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNG TOAS TMC1157 TYPE GU, HE S,
HS OR MH.

5 PLASTER (STUCCO)CE MENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGRE GA TE TO CE MENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SETFORTH IN TABLE R70216)

R703.7.2.1 WE EP SCREEDS.
A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO.26 GALVANZED SHEETGAGE).
CORROSION-RES ISTANT WE EP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEE P'S CREED,
WITH A MNIMUM VE RTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 NCHES 69
MM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATIONPLATE LNE
ONEXTERIOR STUD WALLS INACCORDANCE WITH ASTMC926. THE
WEE P SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LES S THAN 4 NCHES (102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 NCHES (51 M) ABOVE PAVEDAREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAP PED WA TE RTODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING THE WEATHER RES ISTANTBARRER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE . THE EX TERORLATHSHALL
COVER AND TERMNATE ON THE ATTACHNVE NT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
S CREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RE SISTV E BARRERS.

WATE RRESISTIVE BARRERS SHALL BE NS TALLED AS RE QUIREDIN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHE RE APP LIED OVE R WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RES IS TIVE VAP OR P ERVEABLE BARRERWITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAS T EQUIVALENT TO TWO LA YERS OF GRADE D
PAPER THE INDVDUAL LAY ERS SHALL BE NSTALLE DINDE PENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACHLAYE RPROV DE S A SE PARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (NSTALLED IN ACCORDAN CE WITH SE CTIONR7034)
INTENDE D TO DRAN TO THE WA TER-RE SISTIV E BARRERIS DRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCHPER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE |l OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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R703.7 EXTERIOR P LASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THE SE MATERIALS S HALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTMC926, ASTMC 1063 OR AS TMC 1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS

R7037.1 LATH,

LATHAND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSIONRESISTANT
MATERIALS . EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRE LATHSHALL BE
ATTACHE D WITH 1 124NCH-LONG (38 MM, 11 GAGE NALS HAVINGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2:NCHLONG 222V 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C10630RC1787,0R
ASOTHE RWISE APP ROVED.

LATHING ACCES SORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RES IS TANT MATERALS. WOOD.
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1 2" LONG (¥4"1" CROWN)STAPLES @6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THE FRAMNG ME MB ERS MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAL, 38 (10 MMHEAD DIA. MN.@6"
OC.VERTICALLY HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATIBLE ADHESIVES,

E XTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHE SIVE WITH 1" DABS @6
OC.ORIN A SEMCONTINUOUS BEAD BETWE EN THE SOLDPLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THE KEY ATTACHVENTFLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INS TALL CONTROL J OINT LATHING A CCESSORES N
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATH SHALL NOT BE CONTNUOUS.
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOP PE D AND TEDATEACH
SDE.ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITHTHE LATEST
ASTMC1063 & ASTMC 1851

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLAS TER SHALL BE NOTLESS THAN THREE
COATSWHEREAPPL ED OVER ANY TY PE OF CODEAPPROVE DLATH AND
SHALL BE NOTLESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLEDOVER
MASONRY, CONCRE T, CLAY, BRICK, S TONE OR TILE . IFTHE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLE TELY COVERED BY VENEEROROTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLE TELY CONCE ALED, PLASTERAPPLICATON
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDE D THE TOTAL THICKNESS S AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1)

ON WOOD FRANE CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRA DE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEMEXTERIOR PLAS TE R SHALL BE APPLIEDTOCOVER, BUTNOT
E XTE ND BELOW, LA TH, PAPER ANDS CRE ED. CEVENTPLAS TER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS TM C326. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALLBE N
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1.MAS ONRY CEMENT CONFORMNG TOASTMC91 TYPE M S ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TOASTMC1S0TYPE LIORIL

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNG TO AS TMC595TYPE P,
1S (8<70), IL ORME<70)

4 HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNG TO ASTMC 1157 TYPE GU, HE S,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CE ME NT CONFORMNG TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGRE GA TE TO CENENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL.
BE AS SETFORTH IN TABLE R70216)

R703.7.2.1 WE EP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO.26 GALVANZED SHEETGAGE)
CORROSION-RES ISTANT WE EP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEE P'S CREED,
WITH A MNIMUM VE RTICAL A TTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 NCHES @9
MM SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATIONPLATE LNE
ONEXTERIOR STUD WALLS N ACCORDANCE WITH ASTMC926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 NCHES (102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 NCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVEDAREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAP PED WA TE RTODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE WEATHER RES ISTANTBARRER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE . THE EX TERORLATHSHALL
COVER AND TERMNATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
S CREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RE SISTV E BARRERS.

WATE RRESISTIVE BARRE RS SHALL BE NS TALLED AS RE QUIREDIN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHE RE APP LIED OVE R WOOD BASEDSHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RES IS TIVE VAP OR P ERVEABLE BARRERWITH

SUCH THAT EACHL AYERPROV DE S A SE PARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (NS TALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SE CTIONR7034)
INTENDE D TO DRAN TO THE WATE RRE SISTV E BARRERIS DRECTED
BETWEEN THELAYERS.

ORIZONTAL SIDING
8 1/4"W/ 7" REVEAL

80 _ ¥
HDR HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENT ——_|
PLASTER FINISH

80"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

18" = 10"

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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6" FASCIA

6" BANDING \

_~\_.

TEXTURED CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH \

8'g"
80"

6"FASCIA

OPT. FLEX

1/8" = 10"

FRONT ELEVATION "A"

:

ol

6" BANDING E

OPT. FLEX

1/8" = 10"

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

OPT. FREE STANDING TUB

1/8" = 1'-Q"

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

HHH

6" BANDING \

TEXTURED CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH \

88"
80"

6" BANDING

OPT. ENSUITE

1/8" = 10"

FRONT E

LEVATION "A"

EXTERORPLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INS TALLATION OF THE SE MATERIALS SHALL BE N COVPLANCEWITH
ASTMC926, ASTMC1063 OR ASTMC 1787 AND THE P ROVISIONS OF THS

R703.7.1 LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTAGHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSIONRESISTANT
MATERIALS . EXPANDED METAL OR WOVE N WRE LATHSHALL BE
ATTAGHED WITH 1 124NCHLONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NALS HAVINGA
7H16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/24NCHLONGR22MM) 16 GAGE

STAPLES, SPACED ATIN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C10630RC1787,0R
ASOTHE RWISE APP ROVED.

LATHING ACCES SORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION RES IS TANT MATERALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-12" LONG (34" 1" CROWN) STAPLES @6"OC.
VERTICALL Y/HORIZONTALLY INTO THE FRAMNG NE VB ERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRE TE STUB NAL, 38" (10 MMHEAD DIA MN.@6"
OC.VERTICALLY HORZONTALLY OR COMPA TIBLE ADHESNVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHE SIVE WITH 1" DABS @6
OC.ORIN A SEMCONTINUOUS BEAD BETWEEN THE SOLDPLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THE KEY ATTACHVENTFLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL J OINT LATHING A CCESSORES N
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063, LATH SHALL NOT BE CONTINUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOP PED ANDTEDATEACH
SDE.ALL ACCES SORIES SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITHTHE LATEST
ASTMC1063 & ASTMC1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERNG WITH CEMENT PLAS TE R SHALL BE NOTLESS THAN THREE
COATSWHERE APPLED OV ER ANY TY PE OF CODEA PPROVE DLATH AND
SHALL BE NOTLESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLEDOVER
MAS ONRY , CONCRE TE CLAY , BRICK, S TONE OR TILE . IFTHE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLE TELY COVERED BY VENEEROROTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS CONPLE TELY CONCE ALED, PLASTERAPPLICATON

NEE D BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDE D THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1)

ON WOCD £RANE CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM EXTERIOR PLAS TER SHALL BE APP LIEDTOCOVER BUTNOT
£ XTEND BELOW, LA TH, PAPER ANDS CRE ED, CEMENTP LAS TER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDAN CE WITH AS TM C326. CEMENT MA TE RIALS SHALLBE N
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1.MAS ONRY CEMENT CONFORMNG TOAS TMC91 TYPE MS ORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TOASTMCIS0TYPE LIORIL

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNG TO ASTMC595TYPE P,
1S(S<70), IL ORME<70}

4 HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNG TO ASTMC 1157 TYPE GU, HE M,
HS OR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CE MENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGRE GA TE TO CE MENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SETFORTH IN TABLE R70218)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO.26 GALVANZEDSHEET GAGE)
CORROSION-RES ISTANT WE EP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEE P S CREED,
WITH A MNIMUM VE RTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 NCHES @9
MM SHALL B E PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATIONPLATE LNE
ONEXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTMC926. THE
WEE P SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LES S THAN 4INCHES (102M\)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 NCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVEDAREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THATWLL ALLOW TRAP PED WA TE RTODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG THE WEATHER RES ISTANTBARRER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE . THE EX TERORLATHSHALL
COVER AND TERMNATE ON THE ATTACHNVE NT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
S CREED.

R703.7.3 WATE R-RE SISTN E BARRIERS.

WATE RRESISTIVE BARRE RS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS RE QUIREDN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHE RE APP LIED OVE R WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RES IS TIVE VAP OR P ERVEABLE BARRER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAS T EQUIVALENT TO TWO LA YERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIV DUAL LAY ERS SHALL BE NSTALLE DINDE PENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACHLAYE RPROV IDE S A SE PARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (NSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SE CTONR7034)
INTENDE D TO DRAN TO THE WATER-RE SISTV E BARRERIS DRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

i r—al

OPT. ENSUITE

158" = 10"

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE |Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITHAN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

2023 KEEAEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES GOPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRIOTING THEAE DOOCUMENTSE TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR PURPORE FOR WHISH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS, GHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED.

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

IGHT

—
The structural design aof this bullding iz in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ATH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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320"

SELECTEDBY —
BUILDER

VERTICAL BOARD
SIDING W/ 1.5"BATTENS @ 18" O.C. \

4"FRIEZE
BOARD TRIM \

6"FASCIA \
6" TRIM W/ 2"
cap \

| ~—ROOF SHINGLE

4" TRIM

o220
HEEL HGT.
204 3/4"

2ND FLOOR BRG.

EXTERIORPIASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C 1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (222MV), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10630R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORR OSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESNVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1'DABS @ 6"
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHVENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROLJOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTMC1861.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

NG
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Tt 7o ] T e B AT ErNG WITH GEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHANTHREE TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER. BB, '|
N WINDOW HDR HGT. COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODEAPPROVED LATHAND FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
4" WINDOW / SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
TRIM e —. I I I “EASCIA MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE FTHEPLASTER (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
— SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OROTHER FACNG .
SURFACE IS GOMPLETELY COVER EDBIVENEEROR TTHERFACIC (4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLY ING WITH ASTM D226,
"FRIEZE NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE IlIl OR TYPE IV ORASTM D8257 IS
BOARDTRM FORTHIN TARLE R REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
CTRIM W 2" gc‘;:‘;aii:’z{:gﬂi:‘ig;g’:Z"FLHB’;NAm_‘SDR?gggvaO;ﬁ‘:gT FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
CAP EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENT PLASTER SHALLBE GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,

1I‘_z'o"
p—

1144 3/4

| _ 2ND FIN. FLOOR ¢

IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERILSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:
1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC91 TYPEMSORN.
2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIOR I
3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSS6TYPEP,
18(8<70), IL OR M(S<70)
4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1157TYPEGU,HE VS,
HSORMH.
5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC 1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUSMATERIALSSHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERT®1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITHAN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE

4"BANDING N / ORIZONTAL SIDNG B G O oo INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

TEXTURED & /—/—g 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL XAV";)HS: o CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

CEMENT \ © 3 " CORNER ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS06 THE PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
PLASTER /’RIM xVEEOE\':ESf:EEEERS:HABLRB;:LCA:EE:(’;‘Fﬂ;ﬂ;*:g::rvgiziﬁw TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
FINISH \ I:I ! | | | || I TONE VENEER SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATERTODRANTO INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND

2'0"

/—\?v/sm NE LEDGER

VERTICAL BOARD
SIDING W/ 1.5"
BATTENS @ 18" O.C.

FRONT ELEVATION "B"

18" = 10"

THE EXTEROR OF THE BUILD N G. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLEBARRIER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATECONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THELAYERS.

CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C 1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6"OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MW)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESNES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1'DABS @ 6'
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOUD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OROTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENTPLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCS1TYPEMSORN

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C180TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR [T(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS7TYPEGU,HEMS,
HSOR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTR1(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE. THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGEOF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS,

VERTICAL BOARD
SIDING W/ 1.5"BATTENS @ 18" O.C.

"FRIEZE
BOARD TRIM

"TRIM W/ 2"
CAP

4" WINDOW
TRIM

210" /
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i
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80"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

o2z
HEEL HGT.

204 3/4"
2ND FLOOR BRG.

_ _19434
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ROOF SHINGLE
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TEXTURED CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

RIGHT ELEVATION "B"

178" = 10"

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIORPIASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVENWRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN.CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10630R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESNES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1g61

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCO1TYPEMSORN.

2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR T(S<70)

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHSTYPEGU,HEMS,
HS OR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTTIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTR1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE . THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATECONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRIER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

.................... HEn

OPT. ENSUITE

LEFT ELEVATION "B"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.Z2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR

THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT

CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &

—
The struetural design of this bullding is in aceordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and iz certified az such.
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ORIZONTAL SIDING
8 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL

2841 3/8"

EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C 1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN.CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCHPER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

6" FRIEZE LATHING ACCESSORES STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.
HORIZONTAL SIDING \ BOARDTRM ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORR OSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
8 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL ROOF SHINGLE APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC. ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
\ 2 VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMENBERS.MASONRY LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
" 12 ~J4 " WINDOW APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DAMN.@6'
12" TRIM —d 12 a2 ° 0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESNES, FRONT FACADE ZONE.
¢ TRM EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1 DABS @ 6'
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0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOUD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHVENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OROTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE |l OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

12" TRIM
[ [[[]] NN —— — FORTH IN TABLE T REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
‘ 12 ON WOOD-FRAKE CONSTRUGTION ITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR S8 FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
. 12 T OO T i 12 =3 114 34" SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER BUTNOT
6"TRIM T = SN FIN_FLOOR EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENTPLASTER SHALLBE GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE I,
- — - - — - — - — - — i — N , o — - — o — - ——— == - —— N IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALSSHALLBEN

SELECTEDBY

BUILDER

e
BRG HGT.

1

HDR HGT.

ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:
1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1TYPEMSORN
2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C180TYPELIORIL
3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR M(S<70)
4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS TYPEGU,HEMS,
HS OR MH
5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNG TOASTMC1328

ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S

TEXTURED CEMENT THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTIOUSMATERIALSSHALL
PLASTER FINISH BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLER7021(3) INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
" WINDOW R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS. CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
P TRM AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANZED SHEET GAGE), INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.
© 54 CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
@ 4" CORNER WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES (89 CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):
P> ] A TRM ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCENTHASTVCROTHE PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
A — — =t RICK ‘;VSESES“T::EEEE[;:::LOLRBE \szgg':?n;nﬁ)ﬂﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬁw TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
la;ﬁESEIEEﬂENT E ‘,/B SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
R e | NI - R | === 1 = -1 e e e e e e e e e B e e B e B e B e e S e s e e e ______Q"Q"_¢_ THEEXTEROR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,
F| I E E SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE.THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL

6x6 POSTW/12" HARDIE
WRAP ON 20" SQ.CMU
BASE W/STONE VENEER

"TRIM

FRONT ELEVATION "C"

1/8" = 10"

COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGEOF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPUANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVENWRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MW)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6'
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCO1TYPEMSORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1S0TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<T0).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS/TYPEGU,HEMS,
HS OR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTTIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTR1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRAN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE . THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLE BARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill ORIV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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The structural design of thiz building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

TEXTURED CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPUANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN.CH-LONG (222MV), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10630R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESNES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1g6t

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R721(1)

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCO1TYPEMSORN.

2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1S0TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR T(S<70)

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHSTYPEGU,HEMS,
HSORMH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTTIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERT21(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILD NG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE . THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLE BARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRIER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

WHICH THEY WERL
[PSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|
4401 Vineland Road Suife AB Oriando, FL. 82811
Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax (407) 734-1780
Wy fegriloam

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVENWRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6"OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MW)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1" DABS @ 6'
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCO1TYPEMSORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1S0TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<T0).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS/TYPEGU,HEMS,
HS OR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTTIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTR1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS6 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER -RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE . THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL.
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLE BARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATECONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.
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ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. -ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill ORIV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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EXTERIORPIASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVENWRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM),11GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-IN.CH-LONG (222MM), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT MATERIALS WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6"OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MV)HEAD DAMN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE, CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH " DABS @ 6'
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOUD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHMENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOTBECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. F THEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHER FACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CON CEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEVENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCO1TYPEMSORN.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1S0TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCS5TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<T0).

4.HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS/TYPEGU,HEMS,
HS OR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMC1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTTIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTR1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES(89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCEWITHASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES(102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE. THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGEOF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHNG,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERVEABLEBARRER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESSTVEBARRER ISDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

"FRIEZE
BOARDTRIM

UTT JOINT VERTICAL
SIDING 7" EXP OSURE

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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DISCLAIMER

INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

RIGHT ELEVATION "D"

118" = 10"

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REP ORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL

CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
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OPT. ENSUITE

178" = 10"

FRONT ELEVATION "D"

OPT. FLEX

EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIORPLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALLBEN COMPLANCEWITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C 1063 OR ASTM C 1787 AND THEPROVISIONSOF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1LATH.

LATH AND LATH ATTACHMEN TS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESSTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WRELATH SHALLBE
ATTACHED WITH 11/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGENALSHAVNGA
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (222MV), 16GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITHASTMC10830R C1787,0R
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

LATHING ACCESSORES

ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORR OSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. WOOD
APPLICATION: 16 GA.X1-1/2" LONG (3/4"-1" CROWN)STAPLES@6'OC.
VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY INTO THEFRAMNGMEMBERS. MASONRY
APPLICATION: CONCRETE STUB NAIL, 3/8" (10MM)HEAD DA MN.@6"
0.C. VERTICALLY/HORIZONTALLY OR COMPATBLEADHESVES,
EXTERIOR GUN-GRADE,CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WITH 1'DABS @ 6'
0.C.OR IN A SEMI-CONTINUOU'S BEAD BETWEEN THESOLD PLASTER
BASE AND THE SOLID PORTION OF THEKEYATTACHVENT FLANGE.
CONTROL JOINTS: INSTALL CONTROL JONTLATHNGACCESSORESN
CONFORMANCE WITH C1063. LATHSHALLNOT BECONTNUOUS
THROUGH CONTROL JOINTS, BUT SHALL BE STOPPED AND TIED AT EACH
SIDE. ALL ACCESSORIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCEWITH THELATEST
ASTM C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBENOTLESSTHAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPEOF CODE-APPROVED LATHAND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEREDRECTLYAPPLED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONEORTLE. FTHEPLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVEREDBYVENEER OR OTHERFACNG
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED,PLASTER APPLCATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THETOTALTHICKNESSISASSET
FORTH IN TABLE R7021(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLED TOCOVER,BUTNOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.CEMENT PLASTER SHALLBE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENTMATERIALSSHALLBEN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWNG:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC1 TYPEMSORN

2.PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMC150TYPELIORIL

3.BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMNGTOASTMCSS6TYPEP,
1S(S<70), IL OR M(S<70)

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTMCHS/ TYPEGU,HEMS,
HSORMH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMNG TOASTMC 1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTTIOUSMATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLERTI21(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED ORPLASTIC WEEPSCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGEOF 312NCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THEFOUNDATION PLATELNE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACC ORDANCEWITH ASTMCS26 THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESSTHAN 4NCHES (102MV)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM)ABOVE PAVED AREASAND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TODRANTO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDNG. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLAN GE. THEEXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHVENT FLANGEOF THEWEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTVEBARRERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE NSTALLED ASREQURED N
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLEBARRIER WITH
APERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENTTOTWOLAYERSOF GRADED
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BENSTALLED NDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES ASEPARATE CONTNUOUSPLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCEWITH SECTION R7034)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTVEBARRER SDRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

OPT. ENSUITE

1/8" = 10"

LEFT ELEVATION "D"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE Il
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITHBOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE):

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS INITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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OPTIONS

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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CEILING.

6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN

CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A)ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH

CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. DISCLAIMER checked:
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON O drawn: BA
PLANS. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL date: 09-07-23
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF scale: AS SHOWN

INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.

8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI IN
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.
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GENERAL NOTES: VENTILATION REQUIRED VENTILATION REQUIRED VENTILATION REQUIRED R F P LAN E L EVATI N A » > 0
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO g X '
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. LOWER ROOF UPPERROOF GARAGE 1/8" = 1-0" . x g @
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, < 2 <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING 1232 S.F. /300 = 4.1 1184 S.F. /300 = 3.95 722 S.F. 1300 = 241 o o =2
HEIGHTS. 411/2=205 395/2=1.97 241/2=1.203
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS 2.05* 144 = 29568 1.97 * 144 = 284.16 1.203* 144 = 173.28
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE 295.68 SQ. IN. 284.16 SQ. IN. 173.28 SQ. IN.
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. 295.68 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED 284.16 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED 173.28 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA OFF-RIDGE VENTS OFF-RIDGE VENTS OFF-RIDGE VENTS g
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM 296 SQ. IN. REQUIRED 285 Q. IN. REQUIRED 174 SQ. IN. REQUIRED Hitlo:
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOORTO 296 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS) 285 5Q. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS) 174 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS) ROOF PLAN
%

CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

—
The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES: ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "B" |
LENERAL MUIES. VENTILATION REQUIRED VENTILATION REQUIRED VENTILATION REQUIRED w LLl
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO Y '
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. LOWER ROOF UPPER ROOF GARAGE . At H x &N 0
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, 1/8" = 1'-0 < g <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING 1232 S.F. /300 = 4.11 1184 S.F. /300 = 3.95 722 S.F./ 300 = 2.41 o oo =
HEIGHTS. 411/2=205 395/2=1.97 241/2=1.203
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS 2.05* 144 = 29568 1.97 * 144 = 284.16 1.203* 144 = 17328
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE 295.68 SQ. IN. 284.16 SQ. IN. 173.28 SQ. IN.
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. 295.68 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED 284.16 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED 173.28 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA OFF-RIDGE VENTS OFF-RIDGE VENTS OFF-RIDGE VENTS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. -
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM 296 SQ. IN. REQUIRED 285 SQ. IN. REQUIRED 174 SQ. IN. REQUIRED Hitle:
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO 296 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS) 285 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OF F-RIDGE VENTS) 174 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS) -
CEILING. ROOF PLAN
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS: N
project no.2023233

A)ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

COPYRIGHT @ 2023

checked:

drawn: BA
date: 09-07-23
scale: AS SHOWN

4B

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOORTO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A)ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

VENTILATION REQUIRED

LOWER ROOF

1232 S.F. /300 =4.11

4.11/2=205

2.05* 144 = 295.68

295.68 SQ. IN.

295.68 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

OFFRIDGE VENTS

296 SQ. IN. REQUIRED
296 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS)

VENTILATION REQUIRED

UPPERROOF

1184 S.F. /300 = 3.95
395/2=1.97

1.97 * 144 = 284.16
284.16 SQ. IN.

284.16 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

OFF-RIDGE VENTS

285 SQ. IN. REQUIRED

285 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS)

VENTILATION REQUIRED

GARAGE

722 S.F./300 =24

241/2=1.203

1.203 * 144 = 173.28

173.28 SQ. IN.

173.28 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

OFFRIDGE VENTS

174 SQ. IN. REQUIRED
174 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS)

ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "C"

1/8" = 1-Q"

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOORTO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A)ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.
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DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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R311.7.5.1 Risers. is
THE TOP & BOTTON & BETWEEN The riser height shall be not more than 7 3/4 inches (196 mm). The riser shall be measured vertically gﬂg
STUDS ALONG & IN LINE W/ between leading edges of the adjacent treads. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not ig
exceed the smallest by more than 3/8inch (9.5mm). Risers shall be vertical or sloped from the underside &35
ADJAC ENT RUN OF STA|RS of the nosing of the tread above. Open risers are permitted, provided that the opening located more than 30 A'L v lﬁﬁ r
inches (762mm),as measured vertically, to the floor or grade below do not permit the passage of a 4-inch B>,
diameter (102 mm) sphere. !

R311.7.5.2 Tread.

The tread depth shall be not less than 10 inches (254 mm). The tread depth shall be measured horizontally
20,_0.. between the vertical planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to the tread’s g

leading edge. The greatest tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than

| 1 $ond FLR BEARING  Samsres.ms
42" H. HALF WALL W/CAP IN R311.7.5.2.1 Winder treads.

Winder treads shall have a tread depth not less than 10 inches (254 mm) measured between the vertical
FOREG ROUND planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads at the intersections with the walkline. Winder treads
(OPT|ONAL 36" H RA||_|NG) shall have a tread depth not less than 6 inches (152 mm) at any point within the clear width of the stair.
Within any flight of stairs, the largest winder tread depth at the walkline shall not exceed the smallest winder
tread by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Consistently shaped winders at the walkline shall be allowed within
the same flight of stairs as rectangular treads and do not have to be within 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) of the
rectangular tread depth.

BEDROQOM 4 BEDROOM 3

FLOOR TRUSSES N R311.7.5.3 Nosings.

Nosing of treads, landings and floors of stairways shall have a radius of curvature at the nosing not greater
than 9/16 inch (14mm) or a bevel not exceding 1/2 inch (12.7mm). A nosing projection not less than 3/4 inch
' " (19 mm) and not more than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) shall be provided on stairways. The greatest nosing
. _ #11 -4 3/ projection shall not exceed the smallest nosing projection by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) within a stairway.

Q:
A4
=
HE

OMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

4401 Vineland Road Sulte. A Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: ({07) 7341450

H

H

Fac (407) 74-1780
Wy fsgflLoom

2nd FLR
R311.7.8 Handrails.

! ' "
W W — M Handrails shall be provided on not less than one side of each flight with four or more risers.
CLG HGT

36" H. HANDRAIL, PROVIDE—  —— % R311.7.8.1 Height.

N
BLOCKING BEHIND AS REQ'D D ~ OUBLE %" Handrail height, measured ve'rtically from the sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp
PLYWOOD slope, shall be not less than 34 inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 mm).

42" H. HALF WALLA 2 R311.7.8.2 Continuity.

IN FOREGROUND X B Handrails for stairways shall be continuous for the full length of the flight, from a point directly above the top
= TREADS AN D RlSE RS riser of the flight to a point directly above the lowest riser of the flight. Handrail ends shall be returned or shall

/ terminate in newel posts or safety terminals. Handrails adjacent to a wall shall have a space of not less than 1 1/2
inches (38 mm) between the wall and the handrails.

11'-4 3/4"
(18) RISERS @ 7.60"
3
4

10'0"

GATHERING 18 RISERS R311.7.8.3 Grip-size.

17 TREADS Required handrails shall be one or the following types or provide equivalent graspability.

RISERS 7.60 1. Type 1. Handrails with a circular cross section shall have an outside diameter of not less than 1 1/4 inches (32

TREADS 10" mm) and not greater than 2 inches (51 mm). If the handrail is not circular, it shall have a perimeter dimension of
not less than 4 inches (102 mm) and not greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) with a cross section of dimension of
not more than 2 1/4 inches (57 mm). Edges shall have a radius of not less than 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).

s - 2. Type II. Handrails with a perimeter greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) shall have a graspable finger recess
L 10" \ a f‘ $F IN FLOOR area on both sides of the profile. The finger recess shall begin within a distance of 3/4 inch (19 mm) measured
7 \P 7 . vertically from the tallest portion of the profile and achieve a depth of at least 5/16 inch (8 mm) within 7/8 inch

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

YRIGHT & UTHER RIGHTS

(22 mm) below the widest portion of the profile. This required depth shall continue for not less than 3/8 inch (10
T.2x4 LET-IN @ mm) to a level that is not less than 1 3/4 inches (45 mm) below the tallest portion of the profile. The width of the
handrail above the recess shall be not less than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) and not more than 2 3/4 inches (70 mm).
BASE OF STRINGERS. Edges shall have a radius of not less than 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).
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10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic A perm?f.nen y Ifnstal e ‘IS” :nanes, exclu '?9 Ohsell '"ﬂ_‘ c Ie” app Tces, sha ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE [
space and soffits is not acceptable. ave an efficacy of atleast 45 lumens-per-watt or shal utilizs lamps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWERMTILITY COMPANY ALL SERVI DWELL HALL DED WITH E 1
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ANRBE-PCRB&%LG?;&I%GE(SA? %rgpsp ﬂ'IAELE;:ngIYPE 10R
with a barmier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE 2 SPD o o
at the following heights above finish floor. he——

—
The structural design of this building ig in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified az such.
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OPT. @ < p=4 GFl VP 1CAR GARAGE SWITCHAND ~ INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF (99]
FMLED's ™ 10-0" CLG. CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT —— — Ll
e —— T Lr 3 = LIGHT IN ATTIC RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR S
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NOEXCEPTIONS. REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL. I w
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL. =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" To CL. H:J s
- . - TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL.
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFC protection ta receptades in laundsy rooms and ufily rooms of EXTERORGFIS 1210 GL. < W
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L E CTR I CAL R IS E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOGL. S 0
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54" TO CL. i O O
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an ETER/MAI DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO CL.
) . ' il tevery 24", Th wid}:h fthe sink gr nge is not to be in qu d in th in Snem N COMBO DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE wn > e
1. Alltrim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outletevery 24" The 1ofine sinkorrange is not to be include © spacing 160 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL. L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGRGUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL. Y '
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. L A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK H ¥ N 0
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alam is required to be installed within an individual KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOCL. < © <
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be L w;ga;gg&\s;ggﬁﬁgs gg“ $g g:: o ; E
3. Smoke a[a,ms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of _— HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO GL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alams shall be the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound 2 C.L.=CENTERLINE
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alamn. ) ) o EMERGENCY — BRANC! NFPA 70
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. .For one-gnd two-famlly.dwellmg units, _aII service cgnductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT 3 —II;OGAANE.IEIN | coppE:gLRAcDUxII-.?JMINUM ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit cumrent rating equal to or greater than SERVICE Eak UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
e e e byt NFPATO oo e v e Pl o el et in £ SABeL o oL oUTSEEEnGE o ASKK. THWOLLOIeL ik e receracis
Edition). ! ° : ~—TYPICAL ELECTRICAL
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1 )zzr;ﬁcdésgﬁgggﬁigg;ked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, g;%Eg{/\\(%gﬁﬁ&E;iﬁgé%RNggf%{ESELT&DTag A';::NQALIJII;{EMENT titles
mstglled in all dwgll ing units in acoorqanoe with FBC .R31 5 and NFPA 70. Such (2)Meter disconnedts installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24" THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS ELECTRICAL
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard P - : UNDGND SERYV: _
150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alamms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE BY POWER CO. 200= 210 Co 40A In 2* Condult. DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT _ o . = pper or urinum In 2* Gondu STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES project no.2023233
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Otherlisted disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NTS INTERSYSTEM BONDING O hecked:
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and T TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 260.94 checked;
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH doter 09-07-23
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(8). o ) NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL g scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15.h Al permfafnently IfnS:al Ileathjlrg :nanes, excludl;g th(:]se" Int"I('ItChIen appllf:ces, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWERUTILITY COMPANY
T ave an efncacy or at leasl umens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
space and soffts is not acceptable. o ) e o o 85 lmoma PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH E 1
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided Yy Seda P g . . A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR
with a bamier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE 2 6PD.
at the following heights above finish floor. A

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION {2023) RESIDENTIAL and ix certified as such.
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NO EXCEPTIONS.

CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
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JUNCTION BOX

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

Notes: unless otherwise noted,

1. All'trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible.

2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all
electrical, wiring & accessories.

. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034.

. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide

protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition)

and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699.

Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current

Edition).

Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be

installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such

devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector
sensor, according to the installation.

. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall

be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory.

Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors.

In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical

power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic

space and soffits is not acceptable.

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided

with a bamier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

w

I

o

o

~

© ©

12. Add GFCI protection fo receptacies in laundry rooms and utilty ooms of
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include
the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an
outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing
of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12” for
straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters.

13. Where more than one smoke alam is required to be installed within an individual
dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alamm will activate all of
the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
shall not be required where listed wireless alams are installed and all alarms sound
upon activation of one alam.

14. For one-and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in
disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than
the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each
disconnect shall be one of the following:

(1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT,
SERVICE DISCONNECT

(2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows:
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

(3)Otherlisted disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of
each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and
marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

Markings shall comply with 110.21(B).

15. All pemanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO
150 OR 200 AMP
:OVERHEADOR UNDERGROUND A NNECT
TYPE 2 SPD
E:AER?‘E:E%\I(_—\}: LOCATED IN | BRANCH CIRCUITS
ISCO t— PANEL
SERVICE =7 COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM
LABEL
€~—TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL
B ¢ \_— 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum
200 = 2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit.
NTS. INTERSYSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94
L #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE AFPROVED
NOTE - CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC.

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY

The structural design of thia building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE B8TH EDITION (2023

(9]
L
I

ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. E
SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48'TOCL. o
REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL. I W
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL. =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL. w =
TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL. ¥ =
EXTERIORGFIS 12" 7O CL. < W
GARAGE GFIS (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. S5 0
THERMOS TAT 54" TO CL.
DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO CL. g O x
DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE N > m
KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL.
KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL. X '
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK y N »n
KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOCL. < © <
KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TO CL. ~
WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO CL. o o =
HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
CL. = CENTERLINE
NFPA 70
ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELL INGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
OUTSIDE EDGE OF ASINK. THIS WOUL D INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.
RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ONA WALL title:
DIRECTLY BEHIND ARANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24", THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS ELECTRICAL

NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12"FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. ] Project no.2023233
4 checked:
NOTE: drawn. BA
ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH date: 09-07-23
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL = ler
POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 5 scale AS SHOWN

TYPE 2 SPD.

E1

RESIDENTIAL and is certified as auch.

ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE FROVIDED WITH
A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BEA TYPE 1 OR
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1/8" = 1'-0" REMAINING SWITCHES 4g"TOCL. T W
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL. =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL. HfJ 3
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protaction to In launcry rooms and vty rooms of EXTERORGER Yool < W
= dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L E C T R I CA L R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFIS (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOGCL. S o
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54" TO CL.
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO gggg ggtt gn'T’\:%S,\‘ LEVELW/Doo:ﬁ;\L%LcéL O O hd
1. Alltrim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or rar?ge isnot to .be included in the spacing 160 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIE™ 6" TO GL. (7)) > L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL. Y '
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. R V4 A/C DISCONNECT KITOHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SIK M x % 0
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alam is required to be installed within an individual $ EEC:EE':‘ RRAE':RIEGERATOR ig,, 10 c:t << = <
electrical, wiring & accessories. fjwelllng unit in @oordanoe with section R314.3,'the alarm devnces.shalll be WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" To OL. o o E
3. Smoke alams shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alam will activate all of _— HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CLL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alams are installed and all alams sound 29PD C.L.=CENTERLINE
N . - ) L . . tivation of one alam. TYPE
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon ac ! ) ) ) o EMERGENCY — RAN NFPA70
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one-and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall teminate in DISCONNECT % _:;%ﬁla) IN — gOPP::-gII:cDUA"I-:JMINUM ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. dlsoonn‘ectlng means havmlg a shor?-mrcun alment ratlﬁg equal to or grgater than SERVICE Eak gﬂ_l_rgl}r)sgggs gEEVSVIE‘LKL "ﬁévv%ﬁ%‘m%{ﬁ%;gmélgg;?;gﬂ;
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL INSTALLED FOR A WASHING VACHINE
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: € TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL |
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alams or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL title:
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such (2); E:?VL(?E D'S?NNTCHT o 230,82 and marked as ol L { P R T o e REENT ELECTRICAL
i i ; i eter disconnects installed per 230. and marked as follows: p ) :
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard EMERGENGY DISCONNEGT. METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE UNDGND SERV——3. 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector : : BY POWER CO. - DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
sensor, according 1o the installation. EQUIPMENT 200 = 2/0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum In 2* Condult. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES project no, 2023233
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alams shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NT.S. INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED NCORNER COUNTERS. ] hecked: '
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 g checked
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36" from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE L #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE AFPROVED NOTE: drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMF PER 250.650 AND 250.62 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH date: 09-07-23
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(8). o ) NOTE: APPLICASLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL GODES ANDLOCAL I scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15. Allpermanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY Y
space and soffits is not acceptable. have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-perwatt or shall utilize lamps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELL ING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WIT E2
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE ATYPE 1 OR
with a barmier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE 2 §PD.
at the following heights above finish floor. ——

—
The structural design of this building is in accordanee with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

Notes: unless otherwise noted,

. All'trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible.

Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict

accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed

electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all

electrical, wiring & accessories.

Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in

accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be

listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034.

. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide

protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition)

and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699.

Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current

Edition).

Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alams or detectors shall be

installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such

devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard

for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector

sensor, according to the installation.

R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alams shall

be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory.

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36" from bathroom doors.

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic
space and soffits is not acceptable.

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided

with a banier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

N
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o
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12. Add GFCI protaction to receptacies in laundry reoms and utiity rooms of
dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include
the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an
outlet every 24”. The width of the sink orrange is not to be included in the spacing
of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12 for
straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters.

13. Where more than one smoke alam is required to be installed within an individual
dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alam will activate all of
the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
shall not be required where listed wireless alams are installed and all alarms sound
upon activation of one alam.

14. For one-and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in
disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than
the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each
disconnect shall be one of the following:

(1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT,
SERVICE DISCONNECT

(2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows:
EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

(3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of
each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and
marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE
EQUIPMENT

Markings shall comply with 110.21(B).

15. All pemanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.
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TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL.
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KITCHEN RANGE 24"TOCL.
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ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
OUTSIDE EDGE OF ASINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.
RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ONA WALL
DIRECTLY BEHIND ARANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12"FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. 8
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The structural design of this building is in accordence with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL amd is certified as such.
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for single and multiple station CO alams or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE BY POWER CO. 200: 2/0 410 Alumi In2" " DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
sensor, according to the instaliation. EQUIPMENT = Copper or uminum in 2" Condu STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES project no, 2023233
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alams shall (3)0ther listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NTS. INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. I hocked: ’
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.54 2 checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE * #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: o drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 260.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH date: 09-07-23
power source and shall be equipped with a monfored battery backup, Markings shall comply with 110.218). o _ NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THENFPA70, LOCAL CODES ANDLOCAL [}~ = *
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15.h Al Pe"“?r”e”“y Ipstallledtligllnarle& excludl;g th‘;]se"'” _‘I‘!t‘:hle” appllg;:ces, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWERUTILITY COMPANY ]
space and soffits is not acceptable. ave an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-perwatt or shall utilize lamps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ICES DWELL SHAL ROVIDED WITH E2
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ﬁtﬁwﬂ&ﬁ (SPND? #g:PD SFhIBfBPEATYPE 10R
with a bamier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE 2 SPD. o
at the following heights above finish floor. he——

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER

ELECTRICALKEY

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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== wp  WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET
=5 6Fl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET

- HAL F-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
=58 220v 220 VOLT OUTLET
p’ DISPOSAL
) WALL SWITCH
¢, THREE-WAY SWITCH
4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)
PRE-WIRED SPEAKER

FLUSHMOUNT LED

VP FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF

s
0 MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)
PENDANT FIXTURE

SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

1
—g WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
=——  FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

M WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT

= UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
WALL SCONCE

EXHAUST FAN

PN

¢» EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO

= OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
== SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)

I$%%1 CHMES
PUSHBUTTON SWITCH

TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE
TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE
THERMOSTAT

ELECTRIC METER

power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup.

10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic
space and soffits is not acceptable.

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided
with a bamier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14.

Markings shall comply with 110.21(B).

15. All pemanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall
have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt.

16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacles
at the following heights above finish floor.

NOTE:

ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY

@ SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS

TEG

3
7 7 ELECTRIC PANEL
- // S vP . DISCONNECT SWITCH
2] T
{ u) TUB ﬂ) I SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD
3 { 3 { &
PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
1 St F LOOR SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS i
p
¢ GAS METER 4
ELECTRICAL PLAN JncTionBox
ELEVATION "D"
E——
ELECTRICAL DEVKES ABOVEFIN. FLR.
W A An SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL.
1/8" = 1'-0 REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL.
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL.
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO CL.
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFGI prutection fo receptacies in laundry rooma and utiity rooma of EXTERORGRS ‘o Toer.
- dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L E CT R I CA L R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFIS (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL.
Notes: unless otherwise noted the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOS TAT 54"TO CL.
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an ETER/MAI DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO CL.
B ; i ouqtlet every 24”. The wid):h of the sink gr range is not to be inclﬂded in the spacing BiGM N COMBO DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE
1. Alltrim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. : ! ! h : 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL.
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL.
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18 for sin ks.and ranges insta.lled in con-.leljcoun.ters... |‘ A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UND%R SINK
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual $ Egg:im ':AE’:‘;E;ERATOR fg“ ¥8 g::
electrical, wiring & accessories. .dwelllng unit in _acoordanoe with section R314.3,.the alarm de\noes.shall. be WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO OL.
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alamm will activate all of — HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alams
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alams are installed and all alamrms sound C.L.=CENTERLINE
4. Provide AFCl's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alam. ) _ o EMERGENCY — LOCA'I?ESDPI::I BRANCH CIRCUITS NFPA 70
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. .For one- ?nd two-famlly.dwelllng ”n'_ts’ _a" service ognductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT | PANEL ™ COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. dlsoonn_ectlng means havm_g a shor?-cntun cg ment ranhg equal to or gre_ater than SERVICE Eak g&%?@ggs gFFEvsvli%"ﬁ,ssv‘x,kgu'iilmi{ﬁ%;%ﬁl?g:;;gﬁ;
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL .
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such SERVICE DISCONNECT Egﬁ:%LOY (BEHIND \;«EF;QN; E $HRES INK 'ITF? FULALL THE g:gméén:zsm
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: UNDGND SERV——3. 160 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
for single and multiple station CO alamms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE BY POWER CO. . DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT ) o . 200 = 2/0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2* Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alams shall (3)Otherlisted disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NTS INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and . TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.84
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE + #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE:
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT v CLAMP PER 250.60 AND 250.62 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH

APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL
POWER/UTILITY COMPANY
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ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BEA TYPE 1 OR
TYPE 2 §PD.

—
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—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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UNDER & GFI vP JUNCTION BOX
‘ﬂ ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL N
COUNTER i [ INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF Ll
OPT. WET BAR CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT —— —
Sri.vvbl DAR OPT. FREE STANDING TUB RESPONS IBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR ABOVEFIN. FLR. =
OPT. ENSUITE ELECTRICAL PLAN IN FLEX SPACE z CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTE D TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES & ®)
- _— 118" = 10" THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL.
118" = 100 18" = 10 NO EXCEPTIONS. REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL. I w
WALL OUTLETS 12"TOCL. w =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12"TO CL. =
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12 Add GFGI protecton o receptacies in laundry rooms and utliy rooms of EXTERORGRAS oL x =
: dwellings where installed within 6 of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L E CT R I CAL R IS E R D IAG RAM EARASE OHIS ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) oL << uw
Notes: unless otherwise noted the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54" TO CL. 8 8
’ required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO CL.
. A . » o o i i i " 8/16 METERMAIN COMBO DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/DOOR HANDLE n > o
1. Alltrim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CL. : L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO CL. E Y '
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18 for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. e AIC DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK H y N n
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alam is required to be installed within an individual KITCHEN RANGE 24"TO CL. < © <
i i i P 9 dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be ¢ KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TOCL. po
electrical, wiring & accessories. ) 9 _ el i . WASHER/DRY ER OUTLET 36" TO CLL. [a N5} =
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alamm will activate all of _— HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO CL.
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alams in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alaims sound C.L.=CENTERLINE
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alam. EMERGENCY — 2 RANC| NFPA 70
protection of th(e branch circuits in all dv?/ellin)g units per NFFS'IK 70 (Current EZition) 14. For one-and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT \b II;OCAANH.I EDIN — (B'}OPPE:-%'LRAPDUIAEM'NUM ADD GFCIPROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699 disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE E*’- UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE
: i i i i ; ; OUTSIDE EDGE OF ASINK. THIS WOUL D INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current (t’he available fault current, installed |_n ?{readlly accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL INSTALL ED FOR A WASHING MACHINE.
Edition). isconnect shall be one of the following: ~ TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alams or detectors shall be (1)Senvice disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ONA WALL title:
) ] ; P ) SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND ARANGE ORSINK TO FULFILL THE RE QUIREMENT
|nst§1||ed in all dwglllng units in acoorc?anoe with FBC .R31 5 and NFPA 70. Such - A ) FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24" THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS OPTIONS
devi hall be listed by th fiate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: UNDGND SERV.
evices shall be listed by the appropnate standard, eithel , Standa b 150 =#1 Copper or 2/ 0 Akuml NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
for single and multiple station CO alams or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE BY POWER CO. or num DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
sensor, acoording to the installation. EQUIPMENT 200 =2 /0 Capper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit, STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES ect 2023233
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Otherlisted disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NT INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. of Prolsct no
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and TS TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 E checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: drawn:  BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT - CLAMP PER 25¢.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH date: 09-07-23
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(8). NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFFA 70, LOCAL CODES ANDLOCAL  |E] AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15. All permanently installed luminaries, excluding those in kitchen appliances, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY )
T have an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an
11 spCar?: 5:2‘: :; flfil’trisv:tg c;\:iﬁpitabl;c.mls - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWERILITILITY COMPANY ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
i e T 90 P 16. Unless otherwise indicated or govemed by code, install switches and receptacl A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BEATYPE 1 OR
with a bamier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. - 9 y code, install switches and receptacies TYPE 2 SPD. 8
at the following heights above finish floor.

=
The structural design of this building is in a
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TIE-IN WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER:

FrEonsEme WALL COVERING
FOLD UP WEATHER
RESISTIVE BARRIER& M
TEMPORARILY SECURE
SECTION R703.1 EXTERIOR COVERING
Exterior walls shall provide the building with a weather-resistant exterior wall envelope. The exterior wall envelope shall include

flashing as described in Section R703.4.

R703.1.1 WATER RESISTANCE

- /_ \éV::REiR RESISTIVE The exterior wall envelope shall be designed and constructed in a manner that prevents the accumulation of water within the wall
HURRICANE STRAP PER \ %é Vs assembly by providing a water-resistant bamier behind the exterior cladding as required by Section R703.2 and a means of draining
ROOF FRAMING PLAN N © to the exterior water that penetrates the exterior cladding.
N & ILL PLATE «é‘
(SEEDETALE | @@ R703.2 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
FOR OPTIONS)
BRG. HGT. Not fewer than one layer of water-resistive bamier shall be applied over studs or sheathing of all exterior walls with flashing as
—_— - _$" indicated in Section R703.4, in such a manner as to provide a continuous water-resistive barrier behind the exterior wall veneer. The

ALUM. DRIP EDGE @ /— CORNER PATCH water-resistive bamer material shall be continuous to the top of walls and terminated at penetrations and building appendages in a

2x6. FASCIA manner to meet the requirements of the exterior wall envelope as described in Section R703.1. Water-resistive barrier materials

shall comply with one of the following:
VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT 1.No. 15 felt complying with ASTM D226, Type 1.
SHEATHING & EXTERIOR FINISH FLASHING @
WINDOW FLASHING AS REQD

BN
2.ASTM E2568, Type 1 or 2.
3.ASTM E331 in accordance with Section R703.1.1.
) S
1x4 WINDOW TRIM = No.15 asphalt felt and water-resistive barriers complying with ASTM E2556 shall be applied horizontally, with the upper layer lapped
5BL HEADER NOTES: over the lower layer not less than 2 inches (51 mm), and where joints occur, shall be lapped not less than 6 inches (152 mm).
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE

1. INTEGRATE INSTALLATION OF WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERWITH
FLASHING TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

3TAB 25 YR SHINGLEON  APPROVED 2. SCORE & FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ABOVE HEADERTO
UNDERLAYMENT (PERR905.1.1) OVER ALLOW FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION

ROOF SHEATHING SPECIFIEDON
NAILING SCHEDULE OVER 4. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @
280G, 5. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD FLASHING
AND SEAL WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TAPE «f

4401 Vineland Raad Sulfe A8 Oriando, FL. 32511

P (407) 734- 1450

Faxé (407) 7041790
Wyw.legil.oom

FLASHING 4.Other approved materials in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions.
(MIN. 6" WIDE) R703.4 FLASHING

Approved metal flashing, vinyl flashing, self-adhered membranes and mechanically attached flexible flashing shall be applied

TYP I CAL WI N DOW & SL I D I N G G LASS 2. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS shingle-fashion or in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. Metal flashing shall be conmosion resistant. Fluid-applied

\ 3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS NECESSARY membranes used as flashing shall be applied in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. All flashing shall be applied in a
DOO R Z FLASHI NG DETAI L TYPICAL SLI DI NG G LASS DOO R FLASHI NG DETAI L manner to prevent the entry of water into the wall cavity or penetration of water to the building structural framing components.
Self-adhered membranes used as flashing shall comply with AAMA 711. All exterior fenestration products shall be sealed at the
N.T.S. N.T.S. juncture with the building wall with a sealant complying with AAMA 800 or ASTM C920 Class 25 Grade NS or greater for proper joint
expansion and contraction, ASTM C1281, AAMA 812, or other approved standard as appropriate for the type of sealant.

CEMENT
FOLD UP WEATHER PLASTER FINISH
RESISTIVE BARRIER&

TEMPORARILY SECURE WIRE LATH

Fluid-applied membranes used as flashing in exterior walls shall comply with AAMA 714. The flashing shall extend to the surface of

WEATHER the exterior wall finish. Approved flashings shall be installed at the following locations:

MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS RESISTIVE

0
=
©)]
NECESSARY IN CORNERS BARRIER I L
THROUGH RLASHING HOUSE WRAP 1.Exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall extend to the surface of the w [
FTEAg‘:(:ENFéLAP | WIRE LATH exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive bamier complying with Section 703.2 for subsequent drainage. Mechanically D: §
OPTION- A WEATHER EXTERIOR —Sfxg& FINISH attached flexible flashings shall comply with AAMA 712. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall be installed in < w
YRESISTIVE SHEATHING accordance with one or more of the following:
BARRIER — FLASHING o m
& TAPE R SILL PLATE CEMENT 1.1.The fenestration manufacturer’s installation and flashing instructions, or for applications not addressed in the fenestration O O 0:
FLASHNG PLASTER FINISH manufacturer's instructions, in accordance with the flashing or water-resistive banier manufacturer's instructions. Where N > w
WOODEN (ASSEMBLED HOUSE WRAP flashing instructions or details are not provided, pan flashing shall be installed at the sill of exterior window and door openings. e 1 —
SHiM E WINDOW) E Pan flashing shall be sealed or sloped in such a manner as to direct water to the surface of the exterior wall finish or to the Y N O
@ e water-resistive banier for subsequent drainage. Openings using pan flashing shall incorporate flashing or protection at the < © <
H H FLASHING HOUSE WRAP HOUSE WRAP head and sides. o - s
SILL PLATE WIRE LATH WIRE LATH 1.2.In accordance with the flashing design or method of a registered design professional. ™
SEE NOTE#2 1.3.In accordance with other approved methods.
FLASHING DO NOT FLASH CEMENT SEMENT 1.4.In accordance with FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 or FMA/AAMA/WDMA

OVER BOTTOM PLASTER FINISH

NAILING FLANGE 400, or FMA/AAMA/WDMA 2710.
2.At the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with frame or stucco walls, with projecting lips on both sides under

OLD UP WEATHER stucco copings.

WALL SHEATHING —/

HEAD FLASHING TIE4N b

IGHT e 2023 KERSEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES COFYRIGHT 6 OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE DPOCUNENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITH OR PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERA FREFARED. REPRODUCTIONS; CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENT S ARE PROHIBITED:

. INSTRUCTIONS:
NOTES: NOTES: BARRIER AND 3.Under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills.
1. CUT, FOLD UP & TEMPORARLY TEMPORARILY ; Fecti ;
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE) .SEdJRE WEATHER RESISTIVE 1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6"WIDE) SECURE 4.C0nt|nUOUSIy above all pI'OJeCtI ng wood trim.
2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW SILL PLATE BARRIER ABOVE HEADERTO ’ ) 5.Where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor assembly of wood-frame construction.
’ ALLOW FOR FLASHING 2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW 6.At wall and roof intersections. titles
3. INSTALL SILL FLASHING AS SHOWN ABOVE INSTALLATION SILLPLATE /" WEATHER BARRIER 7 At built-in gutters. FLASHING DETAILS
4. INSTALL FLASHING AROUND REMAINING WINDOW UNIT 2. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER 3. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER -
4. INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE -~
5. WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS 3 FOLD WEATHER RESISTVE AR 70 FORM WATER SHEDONG LADS project no.2023233
BARRIER BACK OVERHEAD N
FLASHING AND SEAL WITHTAPE DISCLAIMER checked;
TYPICAL FLASHING DETAIL AT SILL PLATE drown: - BA
TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHI NG DETAIL ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL dGlef 09_07_23
N.T.S. P e INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF .
FLASHING @ CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT scale: AS SHOWN
N.T.S. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRE TATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
WAL L O P EN | NG CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
N.T.S. NO EXCEPTIONS.

—
The structural design of this bullding is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ATH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and iz certifled az such.



Cement Plasterin TABLE R803.2.2 PERFBCR 2023
accordance with
ASTMC926

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY W/
Cement Plasterin

accordance with

ASTMC926

WEATHER RE SIS TVE v WINDOW UNIT
BARRER

SLOPE 0.3 in : 120
in (0.6 cm : 30.5cm)

Metal lath per Metal lath per
34"1" BEAD OF CONSTR 703.7.1 R703.7.1
ADHESIVE TOBEAPPLED SELF-ADHERED
UNDER THRES HOLD OFDOOR
AND RETURN UP JANB 6. USE FLASHING

LIQUID NAL BRAND OREQUAL XTERIOR CEMT. FIN.

WEATHER P ROOF CAULKNG
/{%‘ BUILDING PAPER

SEAL TOPS OF JOSTS
UNDER DECKINGSEE
DETAIL WP07) E

WOOD FRAME CONS TR,
SELFADHERED
FLASHNGBYLAPPING
DOWN OVER RMJOIST
AND UP WALLBYGN.

Buiding Paper Buiding Paper

0.SB.
sheathing

0.SB.
sheathing

Keep top edge
ofweep screed
2"belowtop of

Metal
Flashing

assoclates
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

“Keesee

8
e - 31" block § g
Unperforated i
Flange 7/8" Vuleum & 4
Weep Screed cauk bottom _ §
jointonly ! g
4 Maintain
Bottom of Metal Flashing 3-1/2" A\
We/;piczreed Unperforated Flange 7/8" BID,
112" 02"
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING Aboe Reof Weep Screed
EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK -SECTIONA CEMT.FINISH SILL/ POTSHELF/ CHIMNEY SHOULDER Sheathing Cementitous

Plaster Finish
Alinside and

outside corner wil
need to be miter
cutand cauked al
butt pintsneed to
be caulked using

MECHANICALLY FASTEN IFNEEDEDN
CORNERS THROUGH S EL FADHERED

FLASHNG
- RUBBE RZE DAS PHALT
UBBE RZE DAS PHALT Pt

ADHESVE

Cement Plaster
inaccordance

INSTALL SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING JAME & HEAD
FLASHNG SEE

EXTERORSHEATHING

U BEAD OF CONSTR ADHESIVE
TOBE APPUED UNDER THRESHOD

NP AE 5 FLANGED Wircovsee with R703.7
USE LIQUID NAIL BRADCRETAL BeraLe ) SELFADHERED FASHNG N\ Vuleum caulk for al
WEATHER PROCF CAUKNG overwood 2nd
REFERTOTEGINGAL b

SCORE DRELEAS E PAPER

(BE FORE FOLDING, SCORE
RELEASE P APER TO EXPOSE
ADHE SV EAS SHOWN)

SEE SECTIONA THSSHEET

FrAREERED FLASHING
Cement
Plaster Finish ii
SELF-ADHERED FLASHNG s
3 1/2" Perforated d
oo L e e o 32 pert
00NoT FLASH OVER DETALTHS SHEET) nsTAL R arRER T Cement R703.7.2.1
s S Poster
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING over block 2
HALF ROUND WINDOW EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK SELF-ADHERED FLASHING st floor
INSIDE CORNER Install botom g
edge ofweep
screed per ! § s
R703.7.21 SE
L@E
/UNDERLAYMENTTOBE12‘ OPTIONAL DETAIL gs i
UP WALL WITH 6"FLASHNG . . . ~ ﬁ
WALL SHEATHNG SEALED & ABOVETO Note: The building paper and £
ASPHALT SEALANT: g UNDERLAYVENT metal lath must be installed
EXTEND MIN.OF6"
oursoeoF over the top of the weep /™ WEEP SCREED DETAIL
e ALV. MTL EXTURED, PANTED ASPHALT BASED SEALANTAPPLED screed -
ASPHALT SHNGLE ‘L' FLASHNG ROOF CRIGKET: EXTER. WALLFNISH BEHND FLASHING AND EXTENDNG - \\J SCALE:NOTTO SCALE
MIN: 3:12 SLOPE y
MANUFAC TURER'S CRICKETAS (REQUIREDATALL 6" X 18" H GALV. AMINIMUM OF 6" ABOVEVERTICAL
INSTRUCTIONS. SPECIFIED LEVEL VALLEY VERTICALWALL  [FLASHNG CONT. RISE OF FLASHIN G ATKNEEWALL

BY PLAN LOCATIONS) ATENTRY

PER ASPHALTSHNGLE
MAN UFAC TURER'S NSTRUCTIONS,

PLASTERSTOP

ROOF
SHINGLES

DVERTER A 6" X 18" H GALV.
FLASHNG N FLASHNG CONT. SEALANT =
414/& ______
FLASHING DETAILS
DRIPEDGE NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS REQUREDATALL
VERTICAL WALL INTERSECTIONSWITH SELF-ADHE RED FLASHNG (0p]
ROOF VALLEYS & ROOF CRICKETS, 6" HORE. PATCH ml
T —roorneFar FLASHING DETAILAT CRICKET / ELASHING INSTALLATION s
KNEEWALL INTERSECTION
FIGURE 1: FLASHING INSTALLATION WHERE ROOF MEETS VERTICAL WAL Somie @)
JoisT I Lu
TEXTURED, PANTED —\ ROOFING SYSTEM IS CERTANTEED LANDMARK SNGLE 00D BEAM >
EXTERIOR WAU-FN.BH*., L o SHINGLES MANUFACTURED BY CERTAINTEED Jost BELOW = S ELFADHE RED FLASHING L |:
LR R AL HOLD EXTERIOR SUBEAALN ¥ SELFADHERED FLASHNG
FINISH 2* ABOVE Y E
ROOF
FLASHNG : 12 143/4° 12" " E 3w < L
Y A\ SELF-ADHE RE D FLASHNG 'SELF-ADHE RE D FLASHING 3 w
RoxEa ~ ———f———gF——
— : - : g 0
N NSWANT N INSTALL FLAS HING AND WEATHER RES STIVE BARRIER TO FORMWATERSHEDDNGLAPS o
LINE N >
CAULKNG NAIL SHINGLES W/ MIN 12 GAUGE ROOF NGNALS.38'MN SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING ' LlJ
HEADS. PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. DECK JOIST OUTSIDE CORNER Y —
¥y N 0
< © <
Grouna - E
ATP—— Loy strgescd o o
wide CetainTeed smallercof
WinterGuard Waepooing ama,across
5§ Shingle Underiaymentor valley andonb
FIGURE 2: WALL FINISH equivalentdiectly odeck. ths'admmngu .
CIGURE 2: WALLPINSR ro0f area atlast
Underiayment THESE DETAILS ARE GENERIC AND
Iaps Witerguae — MEANT TO SHOW GENERAL FLASHING
é‘f_’:::gms‘mw " (somm) Barrier AND WATERPROOFING METHODS TO
FLASHNG Do ot nai witin mbedeadhshinge | Rake Metl < = co® Lah BE USED.
6"TO 12" 6" (150mmyof ina 2" (50mmwid Drip Edee "
ER PLAN valley centefing stip ofasphalt
e
g Soes Pioce 1o s
DVERTER g % title
FLASHNG
ALV.'L' FLASHNG course
TYPICAL Saved FLASHING DETAILS
ROOFING FELT piece to use
in 5th
DRIPEDGE Cutshngioos course

back fomvaley
cenetine

project no,2023233

e"rro 2023 KERVEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES COFYRIGHT 6 OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE POCUNENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITH OR PURPOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERA FREFARED. REPRODUCTIONS; CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENT S ARE PROHINITED:

DISCLAIMER o
EIGURE 3 CORNERDETAIL m F LASH IN G DETA I LS ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL dote: 09-07-23
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
QE’)/ N.TS. FOUNDATION WEEP SCREED CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT scole: AS SHOWN

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEE SEE ASSOCIATES &

THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. W P 2
NO EXCEPTIONS.

—
The structural design of this bullding is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023} RESIDENTIAL and iz certified az such.
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TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN 440 44 a4y 340 . 30" . 48 4 ag  _ ag g xg  _ ag =
(G4 TYP.SIDES  /—-SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2' =
i T VIDE 20GA. GALV. STEEL Vo c
STRAPS (16 o2
[= =] @ D2 = D
z == PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD D2 o
[ CONDENSER ELEVATION Yo
o ONIT 4" Trick cone. PaD seE - o) i i i . D) : : : : 8 w
3 PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATION — B 20N <
£ . EH—-E 1 o, N3z |
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of u =4 KL
[ “’I q RECESS 44 ) 2|88
[ P I . SHOWER SLOPE Ofleng
] l— REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR 310" x 3-0" x 16" N . . e RS
1 HANDLING UNIT 5 -0 X o-0" X W o i o 19-6 m . g °lgst
CONNECT TO UNIT W #14 SHEET METAL 2 THICK FOOTING iy QM Y - 7 \o e E =
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT ™ PAD W/ 4-#5's - 713\ A 4 e ® o \D2/= & 1 s
TO PAD Wi/ /4" TAPCON SCREW OR %' BOLT. % EA. WAY 02/ o /18\ V
SEE TABLE FOR QTY. PER SIDE o | exepL. & SOPL_ IO - :
| - 181" /' POST AT N O Y £
2 /\ o\ = 4
it 16 298" s o 7 D4
ANCHOR SPACING TABLE \02/ { + —
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C N
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FIELD REPAIR NOTES B SIE ~ o R éD - (38 5
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O @ 04/ ® 02/ 2 S
|- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT @ ; | -
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX R £ o8
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. 726\ SLOPE 3 -OCX 3- OX 16G | 35
. D2 /| +-sTep THICK FQOTIN . 2l
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO 5 o 2/ of T 38 PAD W/ 4#5's 5 D: 2 u olt
REPAIR NECESSARY 78" TO | /4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL 3| & S 57 EA. WAY - 5 £ 2|
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STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. | 4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING @ - P o L A - b i g ]
LETTER. = H Z|3
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3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF a H g8t
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"
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7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY u Foundation Plan
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H .
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N
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE B8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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I MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX A .
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HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP

4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | V4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. |1V4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING
LETTER.
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—— To7 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 a1
13-4" (1607 PRECAST 362 ™85 | 7as | fo7e | 1ass_| 1855 | 2343 | 202
— 361 | 648 | 910 | 1100 | 1462 7260
140" (168") PRECAST 338 =255 | 700 | 003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666
Tae (176" o R R R | NR_| NR | R NR
PRESTRESSED R "5 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 5765
o (o8 PO L S R NR
PRESTRESSED R 7420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410
ryT—— N [NR [ NR | W\R R_|_NR NR
PRESTRESSED 310_]_ 530 | 950 | 1a00_] 1800 | 2200 ] 2600
o4 (232) NR NR NR NR_ ] NR | NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR [0 4 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030
214 (2567) NR_| NR | NR_| NR_| "R \R NR
PRESTRESSED NR e [ s 610 | o40_| 1340 | 1780 | 2110
2207 (264 NR_|_NR R G R R
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 [ s 70 | 870 1250 | 1660 | 1970
2007 (288" NR_|_NR R L R NR
PRESTRESSED NR- ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 ] 1610
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
GRAVITY
TYPE]
LENGTH 8RUS |ERF6TE RET
Bl
4-4(52") PRECAST| 1489 ===
7
4-6°(54") PRECAST| 1357 [—==
T2
5.8'(68") PRECAST| 785 et
775
5-1q70°) PRECAST| 735 [
6-8"(80") PRECAST| 822 :8; :Z izgz
7.6°(90") PRECAST| 665 | RTINS ey
764 | 1377 | 2329 09 | 5492 | o624 132
— 320 34| 1258 71| 1342 614 586
9B(NEIPRECASY 371 [=555 928 | 14907 79 | 2618_| 3505 575
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
UPLIFT LATERAL
PE F20-1HBF24-1T 8F28-1T] 8F32.1T)
LENGTH BF20-21|8F 24-21] 8F28-21 | 8Fa2-2T| 8U8 | 8F8
—— 5332 | 6560 | 7811 | o055
2-10" (34") PRECAST 100 T oa0r T 7050 T seer] 2021 | 2021
— 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7102
36" (42") PRECAST w125 | 5001 T eoor T 7035 ] 257] 1257
o g 3680 | 4532 | 5387|6045
40" (48') PRECAST 3583 | 4422 | 5264 6110 | 938 | 938
o (54" 3257 | 4010 | 4767 | 6525
46" (64 PRECAST 3171 | 3013 | 4es8 | sa0e | 727|727
(e 2741 | 3575 | 4010|4648
54" (64") PRECAST TR T T e e RS
0 (70" 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4247
510" (70") PRECAST 2441 | 5010 | ss83 | a1s7 | 418 ] 418
WS 2250 | 2760 | 3290 | 3812
66" (78°) PRECAST 2192 | 2703 | 3216 | 3732 | 707 | 887
— 7914 | 2052 | 2707 | 3240
76" (90") PRECAST 007 T 2ot T 2o T ame] 51 | 657
" " 1269 | 1560 | 1852 | 2144
94 (1NZ)PRECAST 1550 | 1910 | 2271 | oesa | 494 630
— 7027 | 1261 | 1406 | 1731
10-6" (1267) PRECASTI™H5—1"511 | foao | 1380 | 1711 | 20sa | _2sss | 396 | 493
—— 666" | 439 | 606 | 899 | 1104 | 1309 | 1515
11-4" (136") PRECAST[= 555 535 | 005 | 1295 | 1595 | 1896 | 2108 | 63 | 556
—— 607 | 400_| 631 | 816 | 1001 | 1186 | 1372
12-0" (144") PRECAST[ o= 286 | 818 | 1200 | 1514 | 1799 | o086 | 340 | 4%4
— 500" 340 | 532 | 686 | 841 | o7 1153
13-4" (160") PRECASTI= 573 209 682 | 1004 | 1367 | 1637 1897 | 302 | 398
— 458" | 316 | 203 | 635 | 778 | o922 | 1085
14-0" (168") PRECAST[75 378 | 629 | 922 | 1254 | 1567 | 1s16 | 256 | 360
o (176" 243__| 295 | 450 | ot | 722 | eo7 990
PRESTRESSED | 243 352 582 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 1742 | NR-| 357
o (1o 228 278 | 430 | 553 | 677 ] 801 925
PRESTRESSED | 228 | 320 | w42 | 701 | tor2 | 1381 | teze | VR | 327
@) 188 | 236 | 61 | 464 | 567 ] 670 774
| PRESTRESSED| 188 | 276 249 | 649 | 874 | 1121 13g9 | VR-| 255
T ) 65| 207 | 313 | 401 | 450 | 578 667
PRESTRESSED|™765 | 239 | 383 | 550 | 736 | oa0 | 1160 | NR| 24
(256") 745 | 186 | 278 | 56 | 433 | 512 590
PRESTRESSED | 142 212 336 477 35 807 T NR.| 172
70 (264 0 80| o5 | 343 | 416 | 495 568
PRESTRESSED [ 137 05 | 322 | 457 | 607 | 771 oa7 | NR| 161
240 (268) 7 6| 24a | 512 | 980 | a7 515
PRESTRESSED [“122 T 786 | 200 1 205 1 555 T co0 T VR | 138
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBA

B B

8F8-

8RF14-1B/1T

TYPE DESIGNATION

8F16-0B/1T

1B/T 8F8-0B/1T 8F20-1B/1T  8F24-1B/1T

NOMINAL WIDTH

NOMINAL HEIGHT

15-5/8" ACTUAL
16" NOMINAL HEIGHT

F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED

QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT
BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY

8F16-1B/1T

QUANTITY OF #5
REBAR AT TOP

#5 REBAR AT TOP
MIN. (1) REQ'D

1-1/2" CLEAR

— GROUT

— #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
OF LINTEL CAVITY

BOTTOM REINFORCING
PROVIDED IN LINTEL
(VARIES)

7-5/8"ACTUAL

8" NOMINAL WIDTH

MATERIALS

1. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi.

2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi.

3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate.

4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/
minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi.

5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615
GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60.

6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade
270 low relaxation.

7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510.

8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.

GENERAL NOTES

A wWN o

o

©® N o

©

. Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
. Shore filled lintels as required.

Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
structural drawings.

. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends

to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.

. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except

lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or
exceed L/180.

. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of

the lintel cavity.

. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel

for mechanical anchorage.

. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel

in lieu of concrete masonry units.

. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per

ACI 318 and ACI 530

4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar.

SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES

1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe
loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels
based on 8" nominal bearing.

2. N.R. = Not Rated.

3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the
section specified.

5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
the precast lintel.

6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
lintels only.

7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.

8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
next lower height.

9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.

PRECAST LINTEL PLAN ELEV. "A"

1/8" = 1'-0"

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023)

T & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

TES

COPYRIGHT (© 2023 KEESEE

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

title:
PreCast Lintel Plan

project no.2023233

checked:

drawn: BA

date: 09-07-23
scale: AS SHOWN

S2A

DENTIAL and is certified as such.



AutoCAD SHX Text
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.

AutoCAD SHX Text
checked:

AutoCAD SHX Text
project no.

AutoCAD SHX Text
date:

AutoCAD SHX Text
scale:

AutoCAD SHX Text
drawn:

AutoCAD SHX Text
title:

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-2

AutoCAD SHX Text
LINTEL #

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
LENGTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMMENTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-3

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-5

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-6

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-7

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-8

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-9

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-1

AutoCAD SHX Text
17'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F28-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
3'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8RF20-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F24-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
3080 DR

AutoCAD SHX Text
VARIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
9'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F28-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
10'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
21'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F24-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-10

AutoCAD SHX Text
L-11

AutoCAD SHX Text
5'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
19'-4"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F24-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F16-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F16-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F24-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARAGE

AutoCAD SHX Text
VARIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
ENTRY (C.T.F.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GARAGE(C.T.F.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
4'-6"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F24-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
VARIES

AutoCAD SHX Text
8'-8"

AutoCAD SHX Text
8F24-1B/1T

AutoCAD SHX Text
(2) 3050 SH. (CTF)

AutoCAD SHX Text
9080 SGD

AutoCAD SHX Text
LANAI-CUT TO FIT


SAFE LOAD TABLES L2 o 5
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =
: : 2B
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 3
GRAVITY PRECAST LINTEL 8CHEDULE = (£
TYPE 2 LINTEL ® | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS =
LENGTH 8us w© o c
10" (34" 7526 L=l 1.4 eF2 GARAGE L=
2.10" (34") PRECAST 2302 60| aars | oo | 7526 | oous | Toirz | Tioas 11'-4 8-18/T ‘(_“, 2
3-6" (42") PRECAST 202 |2 11089 1 0001 1 To15 L BO% 199t L L-2 4'-6" | eF24-1B/T VARIES 2 0
473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 -5 —
40" @) PRECAST 029 %96 | 3467 | 4436 | 54 6384 __| 7356 L-6 L-3 4-6" eRF20-1B/IT | VARIES (CTF) 8 .
) 54 473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 e > |s
w5 () PRECAST 515 | 2667 | 3405 | a1 7896 | 5644 L-4 3'-6 8F24-1B/1T YARIES : ﬁ @ = |5
1651 70| 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | ooo4 | fo4r2_| o668 L-5 94" erF28-18/1T GARAGE DEla
23 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2626 | 33 3 =2l eg
4 " 12 _an = o
54" (64") PRECAST 1184 8 BT B B TR = A\ L-& 8'-8 8F24-1B/T (2) 3050 oH. (CTF) . B %5 g
e o 00 059 | 1474 | 1889 304 | 27 3 oglfzg
255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746_| 3368 | 3971 | 4585 8 2%
s o " | 1 - 4" - S35
66" (78) PRECAST ES e BT T W R e B L-8 2'-4 gFle-1BAT LANAI-CUT TO FIT § 823
. " 1020 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 L-9 L L] AR T}
7-6" (90") PRECAST 767 7020 | 675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6615 | 5047 L-4 5'-4 8F24-1B/1IT V. ES
50" (951 PRECAST 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 N\ L-12 8'-2" eF24-1B/1T GARAGE(C.TF.)
08 70 [T8o9 | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 45 B 2087 - u
- - 767 257 | 1779 | 147" B 12 2474 L-1l 19'-4" SFle-1B/1T ENTRY (C.TF.) H
88"  (104") PRECAST 618 [0 T 132 | 2002 0 = 75 ™
4 . 632_| 1049 | 1460 782_| 17" 2027
94" (1127) PRECAST 573 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 5469 | 4030 | 3127 S
— " 482 | 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1326 | 1535 X
106" (1267) PRECAST 456 [Tes8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 |
. N 598 | 055 | 7366 | 1854 | 2055 | 1793 | 207! \ L-11
114" (136") PRECAST 445 IToos | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2as1 | 3155 | a04a g
- - 545_|_86: 254 | 1689_| 2074 7 781
120" (144") PRECAST 414 7555 | soa | 1254 | 1603 | 2211 350 N -3
— " 727 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 741
13-4" (1607 PRECAST 362 ™85 | 7as | 1076 | 1a3s_| 1855 | 234 292
. . - 361_|_64 979 _| 1190 | 1462 7260 i
140" (168") PRECAST 338 =255 | 700 | 003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L-7 2
48 (176" R B R R_|_NR NR_|_NR NR L-8 e
PRESTRESSED ‘R 7465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765
oA (164" o TR R_|_NR R_|_NR NR
PRESTRESSED ‘R 7420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410
T (208" r B[R TR TRR R_|_NR NR
L e T e T N 2 T W - S
o (252" NR_| NR_| NR_| "R NR_|_NR NR Zl:
PRESTRESSED NR [0 [ 750 | 1090_| 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-1 ik
214" (256" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR - =]
PRESTRESSED NR ™53 | 3 610 | 940 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 z|=
2200 (264) NR_|_NR R_|_RNR NR R NR : olg
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 | s 70 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 & 2le
2400 (268)) NR_|_NR R_|_NR NR R NR 3 Z|2
PRESTRESSED NR [™50 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 ] 1610 L-3 3 wi<
z 2
=
z g N 0 L4 : 2ls
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS z Q.5
£ mees
GRAVITY H zlsize
Sles o
G § ..2 %EEE
LENGTH BRF6-18 RF1 HEEEE
447(52") PRECAST| 1489 s Qlerz
(CZ)PRECAS & L-4 = EE
4-6"(54") PRECAST| 1357 :g r[__j—"
©
— I | IL _Jll o
58'(68") PRECAST TS L6 '|= ¢ J“ E
779
5-1070°) PRECAST| 735 oo | 1l
L-4
PSS g 7 B |1
— o 2 1377|2252
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 764 1377|2329 0 492 6624 132 ¥
720 834 1253 7 342 1614 886 F
816"
9B(NEIPRECASY 371 [=555 28| 1497 79 | 2618 3595 875 4
n
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS L-9 L2 ”
UPLIFT e L
F20-11[8F24-11] 8F28-1T] 8F32.1T
TYPE +
LENGTH BF20-21[6F 24-21] BF28-2T | 8F32.27| 8U8 | 8F8 y E
— 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055 ; Q
2-10" (34") PRECAST 5190 | 6407 1 7630 se57 ] 2021 2021 2 T LU
o (42 PRECAST 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7102 | g -
@) 4125 | 5001 | 6061 | 7o3e | 1257 1257 ] w =
3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 Y
40" (48") PRECAST 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES £ m 2
3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 " " N _ _ MATERIALS A
46 (54) PRECAST 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F =FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1. fo precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe u < L
3171 | 3013 | 4658 5406 | 727 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6006 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing o D (fJ
5.4 (64) PRECAST 2747\; zggg gg;g 4648 505 | 505 . . _ |_ BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fic grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". .Safe loads for all recessed lintels H O O Df
2505 | 3084 | 3665 iﬁﬁ LENGTH e —RFHMT eRE 1T -RFzM P30 srus | srrs 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. z D o
5-10" (70") PRECAST 2aat | 3010 To55 418 | 418 8RFE-2T BRF10-2TI8RF14-2 8RF22-2T J8RF26-2TJ8RF30-21] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. ﬁ LIJ
2250 1 2760 1 329 :;?Z 44 (52") PRECASTjmons ZEN 3261 112 4967 19625 1 oap | 032 = 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the z e ! —
66" (78") PRECAST 707 | 887 44 19 {23 4008 _§ 4850 1 5696 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM AB15 GR40 or GR60. section specified ° N
2192 | 2703 | 3216 3732 46" (54") PRECASTj—tl 92 | 1507 23 3937 4756 5577 L oca | ass 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade g i 9 m ©
76 (907) PRECAST 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 so1 | 657 192 | 1455 | 22 3837 4643 5453 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 " 270 low relaxation 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. - < - <
1907 | 2351 2797 3245 (68") PRECAST 924" 172 1795 3065 | 3689 | 4325 501 | s01 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o ™ 2
1269 | 1560 | 1852 2575 | 3605 | - i idi I I
94" (112')PRECAST - = 2144 454 | 630 924 132 1741 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
2634 510 (707 PRECASTISe | T | Tra2 2965 e | ames | MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel.
3 " 1027 | 1261 1496 1731 B 896 1099 1690 2891 3497 4106 GENERAL NOTES " i gn
10-6" (126") PRECAS' ] " —— 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8'
(126 716 | 61t |09 [ tseo | 711 | 205 | pgse | 3% | 499 PSPPI ———— 7T 7 I PN NS NECIZIN [V DY ] 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only. Y
114" (136") PRECAST 666’ 439 696 899 | 1104 | 1309 1515 363 | 556 778 956 | 1468 | 1 [ 2500 | 3035 | 3563 = H 2. Shore filled lintels as required. 7. The desi , luate trated loads fi thi
666 535 905 | 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 . N 688 697 325 2280 2753 3227 710 | 041 g % || 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . @ designer may evalual elconcen ra ? oads ,ro.m ©
7 (1w PRECAST s07" | 400 | 631 | 816 | 1001 | 1186 e 76" (90") PRECAST[—c= 540 302 5225 2690 3157 2z H MU structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
g1} 466 | 818 1 1200 11514 | 1799 | 2086 oo (1onPRECASTIe | 48 |80 SN IS NEECEHN U IS 21E E 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. H
134" (160") PRECASTI—m 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 IEEH B 53 527__|_1009 1728 | 2088 | 2450 P ¢ to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from u
45572;3 g?: igi 1&0: 1737(‘;7 1962327 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR e} é 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height.
o - i 1065 ] © — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or in uni i Her
14-0" (168") PRECAST[ 525 378 520 522 | 1254 1567 o0 ] 286 | 360 -~ % exceed L1180, g fe] 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. title:
148" (176" 245 1205 1 450 § oof § 724 1 857 f 090 | & 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of i
PRESTRESSED [ 243 352 582 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 1742 | NR-| 357 £ — #5FTIIEI\?'IAE'T_A13IC')I'LTOM " the lintel cavity, P PreCast Lintel Plan
154" P}QSQPRESSED 228 278 430 | 553 | 677 801 925 {1 s : o ¢ 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel ﬁ
fgg 2352 542 :gl 1072 13781 1676 H BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. X R
174" (208") = 2 361 64 | 567 870 273 [N H 7-5/8"ACTUAL| PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel o project no.2023233
_LS"TRESSED_T o ;’:‘g %? j;g 1517281 1389 : : (VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. B checked:
1 (232') 567 NR.| 204 H 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per «
PRESTRESSED [165 230 383 | 550 | 736 940 1160 | VR yrer= H ACI 318 and ACI 530 drawn: BA
(256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 590 : 53 % ol "
PRESTRESSED ["142__| 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 | 993 | -} ] 72 ; : v date: 09-07-23
220" (264) 0 80 268|343 | 418 793 568 If scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 137 05 | 322 | 457 | 607 | 771 oa7 | NR| 161 1] THE
T T N B e B e S 8F8-1B/1T 8F8.0B/IT 8RF14-1B/1T  8F16-0BAT 8F20-1BAT 8F24-1BAT . o
PRESTRESSED 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR 1% TYPE DESIGNATION :
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI " A 0
1/8" = 1'-0 §

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023)

DENTIAL and is certified as such.
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SAFE LOAD TABLES L2 0w s
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =
: v z:
. - =2 c
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK Zg
GRAVITY PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE = (£
—~— = 5 LINTEL * [ LENGTH]  TYPE COMMENTS =
- 05 |
10 (34" 1526 L=l 1.4 GARAGE [
2-10" (34") PRECAST 2302 60| aars | oo | 7526 | oous | Toirz | Tioas 17'-4 8-18/T ‘(_“, 2
o G Preoner or 3 77 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9047 . L-2 4'-6" 8F24-1B/1T VARIES PAES]
473 | 6039 | 7526 004_| 10472_| 11936 -5 —
o0 (&) PRECAST 2020 496 | 3467 | 4438_| 54 6384 | 7358 L-6 L-3 1T-6" eRF20-1B/IT | VARIES (CTF) 8 w
) 473 | 6039 | 7526 004_| 10472_| 11936 AR
5 912 2627 3403 1 2896 55%134 L-4 3'-e" &r24-1B/T V. ES g; = %
4-6" (54") PRECAST 1651 o668 | E i
70 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 9668 L-5 9'-4" w GARAGE mEla
23 | 1301 | 1800 | 2317 | 2826 | 33 3 =2l eg
" . 12 g = 2
54" (64") PRECAST 1184 8 BT B B TR = A\ L-& 8'-8 8F24-1B/T (2) 3050 oH. (CTF) . B %5 g
AP 00_| 1050 | 1474 | 1889 304_| o7 3 Of|feg
5-10" (707)  PRECAST 972 [Taso | ava | 414a | sase | aasr | 5280 | 6122 N L-1 12'-6" 8F24-1B/T 082 SGD . — = ) 2
255_| 2101 | 3263 | 2746 358 | 3971 _| 4585 g 23
s o " | 1 - 4" - S35
66" (78) PRECAST ES e BT T W R e B L-8 2'-4 gFle-1BAT LANAI-CUT TO FIT § 823
. " 1020 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 L-2 '-4" AR T}
7-6" (90") PRECAST 767 7020 | 675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6615 | 5047 L-4 5'-4 8F24-1B/1IT V. ES
—— " 530_| 1362 | too7 | 1602 | 1061 | 2320 | 2680 N L-1©® g'-g" eFi2-1BAT GARAGE(C.TF.)
8-0" (%67 PRECAST 570 [Tooo | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 45 B 2087 0 u
N - 767 257 | 1779 | 147 B 12 2474 L-ll 19'-4 aFlé-g/lT ENTRY (C.TF.) H
8-8" (104" PRECAST 818 529 332_|_2044 1 0 3773 4
4 . 632_| 1049 | 1460 782_| 17" 2027
94" (1127) PRECAST 573 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 5469 | 4030 | 3127 X
. " 782_| 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1328_| 1535
106" (1267) PRECAST 456 [Tes8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 | |
- - 595 | oo5 | 1965 | 1854 | 2355 | 705 | 207 \
114" (136") PRECAST 445 IToos | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2as1 | 3155 | a04a N\ N (11 £
o R 545 | 86: 254 | 1689 074 7 181 3
12-0" (144") PRECAST 414 [™555 | s6a | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 359 Ill
e " 727 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 141 N
13-4" (1607 PRECAST 362 ™85 | 7as | 1076 | 1a3s_| 1855 | 234 292
. . - 381_| 64 919_| 1190 | 1462 1260 L-3 i
140" (168") PRECAST 338 =255 | 700 | 003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L-7 2
e (176" N NR R NR NR NR NR L-8 :
PRESTRESSED ‘R 7465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 N
oA (164" o e R R | NR R | NR NR Ill
PRESTRESSED R 7420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 N
(208 NR_| NR_| NR_| NR R_|_NR NR
(208") NR |
eresteessep | M P oo oo oo e o0 oo T A - 2
o4 (232) NR_|_NR NR_|_NR NR_|_NR NR =] b
PRESTRESSED NR T30 |4 750 | 1090_| 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-1 a8
214 (256") NR_|_NR NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR ) 3|z
PRESTRESSED NR e [ s 610 | o40_| 1340 | 1780 | 2110 e|%
2200 (264) NR_|_NR R_|_RNR NR R NR : ol
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 [ s 70 | 870 1250 | 1660 | 1970 £ g =
240" _(288") NR_|_NR R_|_NR NR R NR 3 H M
PRESTRESSED NR ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-3 3 wl<
H 2
=
£ Z|35
(2}
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS N Vi z h gl2_.
I wles
GRAVITY H zlsize
© ol < T O
o P HEll | HEEE
LENGTH BRF6-15 RFT H B
447(52") PRECAST| 1489 s Sl z
2 82 L-10 = R
74 -+
4-6"(54") PRECAST| 1357
T = :
e [ X7 | IL _JII o
5'-8"(68") PRECAST| s L6 | u
775 === ®
5-1q70") PRECAST| 735 [—=o= | I\
o 907 1677 2933 | 1|
6-6°(80") PRECAST| 822 [—— T oo |
— PO I 1377|2252
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 764 1377|2329 0 492 6624 132 H
720 834 1253 7 342 1614 886 F
816"
9B(NEIPRECASY 371 [=555 928 1497 79 | 2618 3505 875 4
n
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS L-9 L2 ”
UPLIFT e Vi L
F20-1T8F24-17] 8F28-1T] 8F32-1T
TYPE +
LENGTH BF20-21[6F 24-21] BF28-2T | 8F32.27| 8U8 | 8F8 y E
— 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055 ; O
2-10" (34") PRECAST 5190 | 6407 1 7630 se57 ] 2021 2021 2 T LU
316"  (42") PRECAST e el g =
BT T M e ] Ws
40" (48") PRECAST 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES &
3583 | 4422 | 5264 6110 " " | = = MATERIALS [
4.6 (54") PRECAST 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 8 PRECAST W/ 2 RECESS DOOR U LINTELS F =FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe u < L
3171 | 3913 | 4658 | sa0e | /27| 77 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT ; 8000 D loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing o =)
UPLIFT LATERAL 2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. ¢ 2 o
e . 2741 | 3375 | 4010 4648 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY f = 3000 psi w/ i 3/8" length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels z
5-4" (64") PRECAST 70 | 3293 | 3920 | 540 | 505 | 505 [5RF6-1T PRF10-1T[oRF 14-11] FRF26-1T6RF30-1] 3. o grout psi w/ maximurm 3/8" aggregate. " nomi i 4 e
2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4247 LENGTH TPl e - e — 8RUG | 8RFS| 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. z D o
5-10" (70") PRECAST 2aat | 3010 To55 w571 418 | 418 8RFE-2T BRF10-2TI8RF14-2 8RF22-2T J8RF26-2TJ8RF30-21] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. ﬁ LIJ
2250 1 2760 1 329 =12 44 (52") PRECASTjmons ZEN 3261 112 4967 19625 1 oap | 032 = 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the z e ! —
6-6" (78") PRECAST 707 | 887 44 19 1 23 4008 1 4850 1 5696 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified ° N
2192 | 2703 3216 3732 46" (54") PRECAST) | 1192 | 1507 2 3937 4756 5577 853 | 853 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade ] " o m ©
76 (90" PRECAST 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 so1 | 657 92 455 22. 3837 4643 5453 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 " 270 low relaxation 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. - < - <
1907 | 2351 2797 3245 (68") PRECAST 924" 172 1795 3065 | 3689 | 4325 501 | 501 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o ™ 2
1269 | 1560 | 1852 2078 | 3605 ] : i idi i i
94" (112')PRECAST 1269 | 2144 454 | 630 924 132 1741 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1550 | 1910 2271 2634 . N 896" 1138, 1742 2965 3581 4198 MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel.
10-6" (126") PRECAS' S Lo 131 396 | 493 S0 (70 PRECASTI 5o 1099 1690 | 2691 | 3497 T 49 | 4% n GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
716 | 611 | 1030 | 1389 | 1711 | 2034 | o3se — 778|882 513 7573 | 3107 | 3642 ] 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. i
566" 239 596 899 | 1104 1300 6-8"  (80") PRECAST 830 | 1100 — : . " lintels only.
114" (136") PRECAST 1215 363 | 556 178 9501 1468 4 1 | 25091 3035 1 9563 2 H 2. Shore filled lintels as required. 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
666 | 535 | 905 | 1295 | 1505 | 1896 2198 o N 688 697 325 2280 2753 3221 | o | our g % | | 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or ! g Y . ¥ L
12.0" (144" PRECASTIae—t 2001 601 1 16 1001 | 1ie6 § so7af o f o 7-6" (90" PRECASTI=5g 849 302 2025 | 2690 | 3157 2lg H MU structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
631“ 486 818 1209 | 1514 1799 2086 9.8 (116")PRECAST [ 533" | 433 808 1413 1704 1995 516 | 614 g f ] 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. o
134" (160") PRECAST 500 340 532 | 686 | 841 997 IEEH B 53 527__| 1009 1728 | 2088 | 2450 P ¢ to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from u
45575 g?: igi 15030: 1737687 % 1897 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR fre) é 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height.
o " i 1065 | © — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or in uni i itle:
14-0" (168") PRECAST[ 525 378 520 522 | 1254 1 1567 o0 ] 286 | 360 -~ % exceed L1180, 9 g 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. title:
148" (176" 243 1295 1 450 1 oot | 724 ] 857 990 & Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of PreCast Lintel PI
700 | NR | 357 e — #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located a reCast Lintel Flan
PRESTRESSED ggg 233; 582 852 | 1156 1491 1742 OF LINTEL CAVITY the lintel cavity. ﬁ
15-4" PSSQ_’PRESSED = = gig i’:? 1607772 f;); 925 1 =l s2r : 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel u
188 236 361 | 464 | 567 670 17677:3 i BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. < ject 2023233
174" (208") H 7-5/8"ACTUAL| PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel project no.
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 225 | 640 | 874 | 1121 Taeg ] NR | 255 H e Y be o
————— 1 E0 T e H 5 (VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. S0 checked:
1 (2327) 87 1 r | 204 H 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per a
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 383 | 550 | 736 | 940 1160 | NR yrer= H ACI 318 and ACI 530 drawn: BA
(256") 145 186 278 | 356 | 433 512 590 : s ol '
PRESTRESSED [a2 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | NR| 72 5 ; P date: 09-07-23
220" (264) 0 80 268|343 | 418 793 568 If scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 137 05 | 322 | 457 | 607 | 771 oa7 | NR| 161 1] THE
T @) I 5 oy 52T 550 v = 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1B/AT  8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T . z
PRESTRESSED 124 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR 1% TYPE DESIGNATION :
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI 1/8" = 10" 0
=1 0

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) DENTIAL and is certified as such.
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SAFE LOAD TABLES L-2 o2 s
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS =
.. : B
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK Zg
=
GRAVITY PRECAST LINTEL $CHEDULE = |J
TYPE 2 LINTEL ® | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS =
LENGTH 8us wn o c
10" (34" 7526 k-1 14" eF2 GARAGE L=
2-10" (34") PRECAST 2302 60| aars | oo | 7526 | oous | Toirz | Tioas 11'-4 8-18/T ‘(_“, 2
o ) precheT o2 3 77 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947 L-2 4'-" eF24-1B8/1T VARIES e O
6" (42) 473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 L-5 ) 8 —
PSR ——— 020 %96 | 3467 | 4436 | 54 6384 __| 7356 L6 L-3 1-6 SRF20-1B/IT | 2082 DR -
) 54 473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 ) S |s
wo (F) PRECAST 515 | 2657 | 3405 | 41 4896 | 56as | L-4 3'-6 8F24-18/1T VARIES M@ 2 g
1651 5170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 9668 L-5 2'-4" er28-1B/IT GARAGE mE| 3
23 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2626 | 33 3 =2l eg
" . | 12 g = B
54" (64") PRECAST 1184 8 BT B B TR = A\ L-& 8'-8 8F24-1B/T (2) 3050 oH. (CTF) . =8 %5 8
AP 00_| 1050 | 1474 | 1889 304_| o7 3 Of|feg
5-10" (707)  PRECAST 972 [Taso | ava | 414a | sase | aasr | 5280 | 6122 L-1 12'-6" 8F24-1B/T 082 SGD . — = ) 2
255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746_| 3368 | 3971 | 4585 g 2%
s o " | 1 - 4" - S35
6-6" (78") PRECAST 937 e T oo T os0e T oo e oo T oeoc S L-8 21'-4' SFle-1B/1T LANAI-CUT TO FIT b &=
— - 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 L-2 L L] AR T}
7-6" (90") PRECAST 767 7020 | 675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6615 | 5047 5'-4 8F24-1B/1IT V. ES
50" (951 PRECAST 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 N\ L-4 L-1® 8'-g" m‘,gm GARAGE(C.TF.)
08 70 [T8o9 | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 45 B 2087 . u
- - 767 257 | 1779 | 147 B i 2474 L-ll 13'-4" aFlé-g/lT ENTRY (C.TF.) H
88"  (104") PRECAST 618 [0 T 132 | 2002 0 = 75 o
— N 532 | 1049 | 1469 282 | 17 2027
94" (1127) PRECAST 573 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 5469 | 4030 | 3127
— " 482 | 802 | 1125 | 915 122 | 1326 | 1535
106" (1267) PRECAST 456 [Tes8 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 |
T (1900 PRECAST 598 | 035 | 7365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 207 \ L-3 L-11
- (1367 445 IToos | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2as1 | 3155 | a04a £
- - 545_|_86: 254 | 1689_| 2074 7 781
12-0" (144") PRECAST 414 [™555 | s6a | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 359
— " 727 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 741
13-4" (1607 PRECAST 362 ™85 | 7as | 1076 | 1a3s_| 1855 | 234 292
. . - 361_|_64 979 _| 1190 | 1462 7260 N i
140" (168") PRECAST 338 =255 | 700 | 003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 L-7 2
48 (176" R B R R_|_NR NR_|_NR NR L-8 o
PRESTRESSED ‘R 7465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765
54 (164" NR_|_NR R_|_NR R_|_NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR- 220 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 A\
ryT—— r B[R TR TRR R_|_NR NR
1S N Bl o M T GO SN 0 D - 2
o (252" NR_| NR_| NR_| "R NR_|_NR NR Zl:
PRESTRESSED NR T30 |4 750 | 1090_| 1400 | 1720 | 2030 L-1 a8
214" (256 NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR ) 3|z
PRESTRESSED NR e [ s 610 | o40_| 1340 | 1780 | 2110 e|%
2200 (264) NR_|_NR R_|_NR NR R NR . olg
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 [ s 70 | 870 1250 | 1660 | 1970 £ g =
2400 (268)) NR_|_NR R_|_NR NR R NR 3 Z|2
PRESTRESSED NR ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 L-3 3 wl<
z 2
=
7220/ z sl
(2}
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS N v # z h glz .
H m|ggR
GRAVITY H zleize
olss e
G § ..2 %EEE
LENGTH BRF6-15 RFT =|£52 8
447(52") PRECAST| 1489 s Slsiy:
(52") PRECAS — L-10 ElsEsE
4-6'(54") PRECAST| 1357 ;g r[__j—"
©
— I | IL _Jll o
58'(68") PRECAST TS L6 '|= - J“ E
779
5-1070°) PRECAST| 735 oo | I\
PSS g 7 B |1
— o 2 1377|2252
7-6'(90") PRECAST| 764 1377|2329 0 492 6624 132 H
720 834 1253 7 342 1614 886 F
816"
9B(NEIPRECASY 371 [=555 28| 1497 79 | 2618 3595 875 4
n
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS L-9 L2 ”
UPLIFT e v L
F20-11[8F24-11] 8F28-1T] 8F32.1T
TYPE +
LENGTH BF20-21[6F 24-21] BF28-2T | 8F32.27| 8U8 | 8F8 y E
— 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055 ; Q
2-10" (34") PRECAST 5190 | 6407 1 7630 se57 ] 2021 2021 2 T LU
— - 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 g =
36" (42") PRECAST w125 | soo1 | 6061 1 7036 ] 1257| 1257, £ w =
3680 | 4532 | 5387 | 6245 Y
40" (48") PRECAST 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES £ m 2
3583 | 4422 | 5264 | 6110 " " N _ _ MATERIALS b
4.6 (54") PRECAST 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 8 PRECAST W/ 2 RECESS DOOR U LINTELS F =FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1. fc precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe u < L
3171 | 3013 | 4658 5406 | 727 | 727 UPLIFT e QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6006 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing o D (fJ
54" (547) PRECAST 2747\; zggg gg;g 4648 505 | 505 . - _ |_ BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". .Safe loads for all recessed lintels H O O Df
2505 | 3084 | 3665 iﬁﬁ LENGTH e —RFHMT eRE 1T -RFzM P30 srus | srrs 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. z D o
5-10" (70") PRECAST 2aat | 3010 To55 w571 418 | 418 8RFE-2T BRF10-2TI8RF14-2 8RF22-2T J8RF26-2TJ8RF30-21] minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. ﬁ LIJ
2250 1 2760 1 329 =12 44 (52") PRECASTjmons ZEN 3261 112 4967 19625 1 oap | 032 = 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the z e ! —
6-6" (78") PRECAST 707 | 887 44 19 1 23 4008 1 4850 1 5696 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified ° N
2192 | 2703 3216 3732 46" (54") PRECAST) | 1192 | 1507 2 3937 4756 5577 853 | 853 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade ] " o m ©
76 (907) PRECAST 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 so1 | 657 02 255 22 3837 2643 5453 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 " 270 low relaxation 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. - < - <
1907 | 2351 2797 3245 (68") PRECAST 924" 172 1795 3065 | 3689 | 4325 501 | 501 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the o ™ 2
1269 | 1560 | 1852 2078 | 3605 ] : i idi i i
94" (112')PRECAST - = 2144 454 | 630 924 132 1741 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
2634 510 (707 PRECASTISe | T | Tra2 2965 e | ames | MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel.
§ . 1027 | 1261 1496 1731 B 896 1099 1690 2891 3497 4106 GENERAL NOTES " i gn
10-6" (126") PRECAS' ] " —— 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8'
(126 716 | 61t |09 [ tseo | 711 | 205 | pgse | 3% | 499 PSPPI ———— 7T 7 I PN NS NECIZIN [V DY ] 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only. Y
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e (76" 243 295 459 | 501 | 724 | 857 990 & ' .
— © 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 582 | 852 | 1156 | 1401 | 1742 | \R| 357 - — gi?'fﬁ_ﬁEﬁz'—AngOM the lintel cavity. i PreCast Lintel Plan
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WALL KEY

[ ] towAlL 120"

COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2/4"x46" HOLE
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

45

ST18

14-16d

1,200

N/A

103

VGTR/L

32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT

3,990

N/A

47

LSTA24

18-10d

1,295

N/A

104

HDU8-SDS2.5

7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2%2"

5,020

N/A

232

MBHAS5.50/16

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

SIMPSON

CONNECT.

TYPE

DESCRIPTION |

FASTENERS
PER CONNECTOR

MAX.
UPLIFT

LAT. LDS.
F1/F2

71

MSTA36

26-10d

2,135

N/A

110

HCP2

12-10d x 175"

520

260/ N/A

240

H16

R:2-10dx1%2"P:10-10dx 172"

1,470

480 / N/A

72

MSTC66

64-16d SINKERS

5,495

N/A

167

HHUS46

H:14-16d/J:6-16d

1,550

N/A

241

LGT2

30-16d-sinker

2000

1015/ 440

79

SP1

STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d

535

560 / 260

168

U46

H:8-10d/J:4-10d

710

N/A

301

MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d

3,965

N/A

4

HETA20

14-10d x 174"

1,810

65 /960

80

SP2

STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d

605

560 / 260

181

HUS26

20-16d

1,550

N/A

302

HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d

6485

N/A

5

DETAL20

18-10d x 172"

2,480

2000/ 1370

81

SPH4,6,8

12-10d x 172"

885

N/A

184

HUC28-2

H:14-16d/J:4-10d

1,085

N/A

303

HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 16-10d

9,250

N/A

20

H3

RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d

455

125/ 160

90

ABUG6

12-16d

2,240

N/A

21

H1

RFT:6-8dx1%%"/PLT:4-8d

475

485/ 165

89

CB66

(2) 7/8" BOLTS

2,300

985

214

HUC212-3

HD:(22)0.162"X3%2" TAPCON
BM: (10) 0.148x3"

1,895

401

SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d

1,700

N/A

N/A

22

RFT: 8-8d x 174"

H10A

PLT: 8-8d x 172"

1010

660/550

92

ABU44

12-16d

2,200

N/A

215

HGUS210-2

HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d

2,720

N/A

93

AC6 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

23

LUS26

HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d

935

N/A

94

AC4 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

216

HUS412

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

3,240

CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

N/A

24

H7

RFT/TRS: 4-8d

PLT / STD: 10-8d

985

400/ N/A

95

HTS20

20-10d

1,450

N/A

26

H2.5

RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d

415

150/ 150

96

HD8A

SILL: 7/8" BOLT

STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%:" BOLTS

7,910

N/A

217

HUS212-2

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

2,630

N/A

219

34

A34

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx 175"

365

280 /303

35

A35F

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%%"

440

440 / N/A

97

MTSM16

BLOCK: 4-%:"X2%:" TC
JOIST : 7-10d

860

N/A

MBHA412

H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

3,145

JOIST: 18-10d

N/A

220

N/A

N/A

1,620

N/A

37

MTS12

14-10d

990

N/A

38

MTS16

14-10d

990

N/A

98

HTT4

SILL: 5/8" BOLT

STRAP: 18-16d

4,235

N/A

226

MBHA4.75/12

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

2,160

N/A

39

MTS30

14-10d

990

N/A

99

A35

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5"

440

440/ N/A

43

LSTA12

10-10d

905

N/A

102

HTTS

5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d

4,275

N/A

231

MBHA3.56/16

HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

1st FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "A"

1/8" = 10"
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023)
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WALL KEY

[ ] towAlL 120"

COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2/4"x46" HOLE
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

45

ST18

14-16d

1,200

N/A 103

VGTR/L

32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT

3,990

N/A

47

LSTA24

18-10d

1,295

N/A 104

HDU8-SDS2.5

7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2%2"

5,020

N/A

232

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

MBHAS.50716 JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

SIMPSON

CONNECT.

TYPE

DESCRIPTION |

FASTENERS
PER CONNECTOR

MAX.
UPLIFT

LAT. LDS.
F1/F2

71

MSTA36

26-10d

2,135

N/A 110

HCP2

12-10d x 175"

520

260/ N/A

240

H16 R:2-10dx1%2"P:10-10dx 172"

1,470

480 / N/A

72

MSTC66

64-16d SINKERS

5,495

N/A 167

HHUS46

H:14-16d/J:6-16d

1,550

N/A

241

LGT2 30-16d-sinker

2000

1015/ 440

79

SP1

STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d

535

560 / 260

168

U46

H:8-10d/J:4-10d

710

N/A

301

MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d

3,965

N/A

4

HETA20

14-10d x 174"

1,810

65 /960

80

SP2

STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d

605

560 / 260

181

HUS26

20-16d

1,550

N/A

302

HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d

6485

N/A

5

DETAL20

18-10d x 172"

2,480

2000/ 1370

81

SPH4,6,8

12-10d x 172"

885

N/A

184

HUC28-2

H:14-16d/J:4-10d

1,085

N/A

303

HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 16-10d

9,250

N/A

20

H3

RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d

455

125/ 160

90

ABUG6

12-16d

2,240

N/A

21

H1

RFT:6-8dx1%%"/PLT:4-8d

475

485/ 165

89

CB66

(2) 7/8" BOLTS

2,300

985

214

HUC212-3

HD:(22)0.162"X3%2" TAPCON
BM: (10) 0.148x3"

1,895

N/A

401

SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d

1,700

N/A

22

RFT: 8-8d x 174"

H10A

PLT: 8-8d x 172"

1010

660/550

92

ABU44

12-16d

2,200

N/A

215

HGUS210-2

HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d

2,720

N/A

93

AC6 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

23

LUS26

HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d

935

N/A

94

AC4 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

216

HUS412

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

3,240

N/A

CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

24

H7

RFT/TRS: 4-8d

PLT / STD: 10-8d

985

400/ N/A

95

HTS20

20-10d

1,450

N/A

26

H2.5

RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d

415

150/ 150

96

HD8A

SILL: 7/8" BOLT

STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%:" BOLTS

7,910

217

HUS212-2

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

2,630

N/A

N/A

34

A34

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx 175"

365

280 /303

35

A35F

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%%"

440

440 / N/A

97

MTSM16

BLOCK: 4-%:"X2%:" TC
JOIST : 7-10d

860

N/A

219

MBHA412

H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

JOIST: 18-10d

3,145

N/A

220

N/A

N/A

1,620

N/A

37

MTS12

14-10d

990

N/A

38

MTS16

14-10d

990

N/A

98

HTT4

SILL: 5/8" BOLT

STRAP: 18-16d

4,235

N/A

226

MBHA4.75/12

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

2,160

N/A

39

MTS30

14-10d

990

N/A

99

A35

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5"

440

440/ N/A

43

LSTA12

10-10d

905

N/A

102 HTTS

5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d

4,275

N/A

231

MBHA3.56/16

HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

1st FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "B"

1/8" = 10"

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023)
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FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/

A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE (2X)

FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR

ETF ADHESIVES.
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2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

69.8 Vi

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

L
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NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING POST 4
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH

8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. — e — 2
2X) 1
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, (2X) e ’.\ 4)@x) (SIM) 7

ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. ~ —
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT

ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN v H X6 P.L.POST W
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED TO SUPPORT
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7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED s H
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.

UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY 57 = IR 7
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL JIE e " OO IIE TV WA
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE *a

STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE

CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 \
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED 4) %)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 |
S |48 A\ - ) )
BS=4

1]

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: 07 D4
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2/4"x46" HOLE 13%0" 28'-0"

T & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTR/L 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A 232 MBHA5.50/116 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 3450 N/A
CO N N ECTO R SC H E D U L E 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2%2" 5,020 N/A ) JOIST : 18-10d !

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 17" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%%"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/ N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/ 440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

FER CONNECTOR 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A

4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 172 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 14" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NA
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON 401 SURILA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A

TES

e — 214 HUC212-3 \ 1,895 N/A
20 H3 RFT- 4-8d / ':‘I’LT- { 8d 455 1257160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3 T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY title:
21 H RFT:6-8dx1%2/PLT:4-8d 475 | 4851165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/J5T:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

RFT: 8-8d x 174"
93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 1 10-Y"X1%"
22 H10A PLT 880 X 17" 1010 660/550 ( ) 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC

Floor Framing Plan

3,240 N/A

94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A

95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC
2 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 85 | 400/ N/A SILL. 7/8 BOLT 27 Hus212:2 JOIST : 10-16d

PLT /STD: 10-8d 96 HD8A STUD:(3) 7/8"X5"%" BOLTS 7,910 NA H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

project no.2023233
checked:

2,630 N/A

26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A drawn: BA

date: 09-07-23

i - BLOCK: 4-%4"X2%" TC JOIST: 18-10d V.81
e e me N T M I T 1st FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "C

scale: AS SHOWN

35 A35F H:4-8dx1%4"/P:4-8dx1%" 440 440 / NIA - e SILL: 5/8" BOLT 4235 NA 226 MBHA4.75/12 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 2160 N/A
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A : - JOIST : 18-10d ' 1/8" = 1'-Q"

STRAP: 16-16d
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 NiA 99 A5 H4-80x172 1P-4-80x1 74" 440 | 440/N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

COPYRIGHT (© 2023 KEESEE
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39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 231 MBHAS3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 N/A

102 HTTS 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023)

ENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING P
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES “ DRB/
/ N

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE
. "N .
2\ @EA._ NS 4X6 AL, (1) ;
D5 'm\xf PoST \D7/ i

(3)-2x4'S BRG.
@

K

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE

ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE 2\
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED D2 l | \D5/

o
associates
ARCHITECTURE | DESIGN | PLANNING

gokeesee.com

258 Southhall Lane Suite 200
Maitland, FL 32751
0.(407) 880 2333

15-8"

TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

Ly
"\t

TS ARE

o W v

4X4 P.L. POST W/ HTT4 ;

cuy @BOTTOM TO
P~ U SUPPORT 4X4 FROM

- SECONDLELOOR.

SEE NOTE AT SECOND

FLOOR

(SEE 2/D7 AS SIMILAR)

®

FIELD REPAIR NOTES ﬁ

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ W
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE (2X) o

FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR Py
ETF ADHESIVES. N\ ok

28'-8"

&)
III

OR

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO

7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED

CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL

BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN

AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL

ENGINEERING LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS

THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR W
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

TIONS,

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

500"
,INC‘

50'-0"
19'-0"
>
HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

4X8 P L—"1% [~/
POST S

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

TEG

T

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

\DS/
(SIM) 1)
\D7/

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED , N
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN 1.7 G-
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING .

REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN

| @adsere. Lo
TUD
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCS! 1. ‘ /_ STURS im]
/9 (1) et 522
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS \ 05 1 < 07/ = - E 668
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS s L § I
S A L
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. Ly
SYNTHETIC FELT. \D7/
[

SITE OR

214"

TS TO THE

154"
O
N

CONNECTIONS.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE AN ¥ E

ry

Te— A "4 -
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 S p -
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED (2X)
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 /\ @
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: A = ﬁ
' ' D2 D4 T~ 02/

- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2/4"x46" HOLE 13%0" 28'-0" 34'-0

CO

efe

T & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTR/L 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A 232 MBHA5.50/116 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 3450 N/A
CO N N ECTO R SC H E D U L E 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2%2" 5,020 N/A ) JOIST : 18-10d !

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 17" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%%"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/ N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/ 440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | FASTENERS UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

FER CONNECTOR 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A

4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 172 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 14" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NA
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON 401 SURILA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A

TES

20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 214 HUC212-3 1,895 N/A

89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY title:
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx1%."/PLT:4-8d 475 485/ 165 1te:

RET 880 X 177" 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
: 8-8d x 172

93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 10" XA%S"
22 H10A ST 8807 1010 660/550 (MAX) 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 3240 NA

Floor Framing Plan

94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A

95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
o H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 085 400/ N/A SILL. 7/8" BOLT 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A

PLT /STD: 10-8d 96 HD8A STUD:(3) 7/8"X5"%" BOLTS 7,910 NA H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

project no.2023233
checked:

26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A drawn: BA

date: 09-07-23

i - BLOCK: 4-%4"X2%" TC JOIST: 18-10d e
e e me N T M I T 1st FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "D

scale: AS SHOWN

35 A35F H:4-8dx17%"1P:4-8dx1%" 440 | 440/N/A SILL 578" BT HDR - (2) 34" 9 x &
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 , 2,160 N/A
JOIST : 18-10d 1/8" = 10"

STRAP: 16-16d
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A 99 A5 H4-80x172 1P-4-80x1 74" 440 | 440/N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

COPYRIGHT (© 2023 KEESEE
—

S3D

39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 231 MBHAS3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 N/A

102 HTTS 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023)

ENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN

. 334" . g
9 1 3 4X4 P.L. POST ILO (2)
D6 D7 (SIM) 492 JACK SECURE W/ (2)
D5 ST18 @ TOP (2) MSTA3
@ MIDDLE AND (1) HTT4
AT BOTTOM (FIRST
‘\ FLOOR)
AN 5 /
E P THT 22| kT o22] s
698 [§ 1 608] [§ 608
J3B
V1T N C ﬂ
" 28
\ M
3B o
— (4)-2x4'S BRG. =
J . L Z
% D\
I]ES AN /N ] HElEE
\ / c
£
-
c
7 N
DB c i
TR B /
o > o
5 = 2
0
Eo™
B R ma
g0l
2R
Eoi

S 94 &
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING } =t
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN \ / (SA-F-ZS‘;S PRC- 8
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. n
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS an
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS /1 SIM \D7/
CONNECTIONS. D/
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. [?7
SYNTHETIC FELT.
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL 522
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE 698 B
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 Q
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: D;‘
- LOMANCO: (2) 94" DIA.CIRCLES 28'-0" 54"
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2/4"x46" HOLE . A
33-4
15 ST18 14-16d 7,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDS/'X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A 52 BHAB. 50116 HDR : (2) 34" ¢ x 8" 245 A
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTAZ4 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-5DS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS YA'x2%a" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d i
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 | 260/N/A 240 16 R:2-10dx174"P10-100x172" 7470 | 480/N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H14-160/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/ 440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEEAS(;E“%?C)R UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS /GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d/ PLT6-10d 605 | 560260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 172 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 14" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NA
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A i HUC223 HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON + 895 A 401 SURILA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT:4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 455 | 125/160 89 CB66 (2)7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" : T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
2 all RFTSF'?”; 8/; ! P:—;':"Bd 475 | 4851165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
L O X 2
22 H10A — 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC
PLT: 8-8d x 1% 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NIA
23 LUS26 HDR: 4106735 4103 935 N/A 5 TS0 TETE 750 A — — OOk 10T A TS — —
24 H7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 | 400/N/A % HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT T ot0 A - JOIST : 10-16d '
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d/ PLT: 5-8d 215 | 1507150 — 219 MBHA412 e i 3,145 N/A
3 A3d F4-80x172 1P-4-8ax 172" 365 | 2807303 o7 MTSM16 BLOCK: 4-34"X2/4" TC 860 NIA 18 WA N
: el JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A NIA 1,620 N/A n . .
35 A35F H:4-8x174"/P-4-8x172 240 | 440/N/A ” — SIL 55 BOLT - ™ - Y DR @) 34 957 oo ”
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A STRAP: 18-16d , . JOIST : 18-10d ’ 1/8" = 1'-Q"
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A - D — —
99 A35 H:4-80x174"/P:4-8x172 420 | 440/N/A » VBHAS 5616 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8 5450 VA
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A i JOIST : 18-10d '
23 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A
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COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2/4"x46" HOLE
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4X6 P.L. POST ILO (2)
JACK SECURE W/ (2)
ST18 @ TOP (2) MSTA3!

N
)

F=,

D4

388"

P

"@MIDDLE AND (1) HTT4
AT[BOTTOM (FIRST

S8 FLPOR)

L.

>

2X4 HEARING STPD @ff12" O

@} 522
o} 698

/

n
(2s) ¢
>

18'-0"

&

[

e 522
e} 698

P

Do

\.

!

388"

G2
B omeag BB ®

0.C4)

52.2
69.8 )

2X4BEARING

STUR @ 1

2X4BEARING
STUp @ 14" O.C

20'-B"

54"

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

45

ST18

14-16d

1,200

N/A

103

VGTR/L

32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT

3,990 N/A

47

LSTA24

18-10d

1,295

N/A

104

HDU8-SDS2.5

7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2%2"

5,020 N/A

232

MBHAS5.50/16

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

SIMPSON

CONNECT.

TYPE

DESCRIPTION |

FASTENERS
PER CONNECTOR

MAX.
UPLIFT

LAT. LDS.
F1/F2

71

MSTA36

26-10d

2,135

N/A

110

HCP2

12-10d x 175"

520 260/ N/A

240

H16

R:2-10dx1%%"P:10-10dx1%%"

1,470

480 / N/A

72

MSTC66

64-16d SINKERS

5,495

N/A

167

HHUS46

H:14-16d/J:6-16d

1,550 N/A

241

LGT2

30-16d-sinker

2000

1015/ 440

79

SP1

STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d

535

560 / 260

168

U46

H:8-10d/J:4-10d

710

N/A

301

MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d

3,965

N/A

4

HETA20

14-10d x 174"

1,810

65 /960

80

SP2

STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d

605

560 / 260

181

HUS26

20-16d

1,550

N/A

302

HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d

6485

N/A

5

DETAL20

18-10d x 172"

2,480

2000/ 1370

81

SPH4,6,8

12-10d x 172"

885

N/A

184

HUC28-2

H:14-16d/J:4-10d

1,085

N/A

303

HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 16-10d

9,250

N/A

20

H3

RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d

455

125/ 160

90

ABUG6

12-16d

2,240

N/A

21

H1

RFT:6-8dx1%%"/PLT:4-8d

475

485/ 165

89

CB66

(2) 7/8" BOLTS

2,300

985

214

HUC212-3

HD:(22)0.162"X3%2" TAPCON
BM: (10) 0.148x3"

1,895

N/A

401

SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d

1,700

N/A

22

RFT: 8-8d x 174"

H10A

PLT: 8-8d x 172"

1010

660/550

92

ABU44

12-16d

2,200

N/A

215

HGUS210-2

HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d

2,720

N/A

93

AC6 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

23

LUS26

HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d

935

N/A

94

AC4 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

216

HUS412

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

3,240

N/A

CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

24

H7

RFT/TRS: 4-8d

PLT / STD: 10-8d

985

400/ N/A

95

HTS20

20-10d

1,450

N/A

26

H2.5

RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d

415

150/ 150

96

HD8A

SILL: 7/8" BOLT

STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%:" BOLTS

7,910

N/A

217

HUS212-2

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

2,630

N/A

34

A34

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx 175"

365

280 /303

35

A35F

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%%"

440

440 / N/A

97

MTSM16

BLOCK: 4-%:"X2%:" TC
JOIST : 7-10d

860

N/A

219

MBHA412

H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

3,145

JOIST: 18-10d

N/A

220

N/A

N/A

1,620

N/A

37

MTS12

14-10d

990

N/A

38

MTS16

14-10d

990

N/A

98

HTT4

SILL: 5/8" BOLT

STRAP: 18-16d

4,235

N/A

226

MBHA4.75/12

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

2,160

N/A

2nd FLR. ROOF PLAN ELEV. "B"

39

MTS30

14-10d

990

N/A

99

A35

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5"

440

440/ N/A

43

LSTA12

10-10d

905

N/A

102

HTTS

5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d

4,275

N/A

231

MBHA3.56/16

HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

1/8" = 10"
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COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL.
REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
- LOMANCO: (2) 9%" DIA.CIRCLES
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 2/4"x46" HOLE
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

45

ST18

14-16d

1,200

N/A

103

VGTR/L

32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT

3,990

N/A

47

LSTA24

18-10d

1,295

N/A

104

HDU8-SDS2.5

7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2%2"

5,020

N/A

232

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

MBHAS.50716 JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

SIMPSON

CONNECT.

TYPE

DESCRIPTION |

FASTENERS
PER CONNECTOR

MAX.
UPLIFT

LAT. LDS.
F1/F2

71

MSTA36

26-10d

2,135

N/A

110

HCP2

12-10d x 175"

520 260/ N/A

240

H16 R:2-10dx1%%"P:10-10dx1%%"

1,470

480 / N/A

72

MSTC66

64-16d SINKERS

5,495

N/A

167

HHUS46

H:14-16d/J:6-16d

1,550

N/A

241

LGT2 30-16d-sinker

2000

1015/ 440

79

SP1

STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d

535

560 / 260

168

U46

H:8-10d/J:4-10d

710

N/A

301

MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d

3,965

N/A

4

HETA20

14-10d x 174"

1,810

65 /960

80

SP2

STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d

605

560 / 260

181

HUS26

20-16d

1,550

N/A

302

HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d

6485

N/A

5

DETAL20

18-10d x 172"

2,480

2000/ 1370

81

SPH4,6,8

12-10d x 172"

885

N/A

184

HUC28-2

H:14-16d/J:4-10d

1,085

N/A

303

HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 16-10d

9,250

N/A

20

H3

RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d

455

125/ 160

90

ABUG6

12-16d

2,240

N/A

21

H1

RFT:6-8dx1%%"/PLT:4-8d

475

485/ 165

89

CB66

(2) 7/8" BOLTS

2,300

985

214

HUC212-3

HD:(22)0.162"X3%2" TAPCON
BM: (10) 0.148x3"

1,895

N/A

401

SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d

1,700

N/A

22

RFT: 8-8d x 174"

H10A

PLT: 8-8d x 172"

1010

660/550

92

ABU44

12-16d

2,200

N/A

215

HGUS210-2

HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d

2,720

N/A

93

AC6 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

23

LUS26

HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d

935

N/A

94

AC4 (MAX)

28-16d

1,815

1,070

216

HUS412

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

3,240

N/A

CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

24

H7

RFT/TRS: 4-8d

PLT / STD: 10-8d

985

400/ N/A

95

HTS20

20-10d

1,450

N/A

26

H2.5

RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d

415

150/ 150

96

HD8A

SILL: 7/8" BOLT

STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%:" BOLTS

7,910

N/A

217

HUS212-2

BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%%" TC
JOIST : 10-16d

2,630

N/A

34

A34

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx 175"

365

280 /303

35

A35F

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%%"

440

440 / N/A

97

MTSM16

BLOCK: 4-%:"X2%:" TC
JOIST : 7-10d

860

N/A

219

MBHA412

H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

JOIST: 18-10d

3,145

N/A

220

N/A

N/A

1,620

N/A

37

MTS12

14-10d

990

N/A

38

MTS16

14-10d

990

N/A

98

HTT4

SILL: 5/8" BOLT

STRAP: 18-16d

4,235

N/A

226

MBHA4.75/12

HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

2,160

N/A

2nd FLR. ROOF PLAN ELEV. "C"

39

MTS30

14-10d

990

N/A

99

A35

H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5"

440

440/ N/A

43

LSTA12

10-10d

905

N/A

102

HTTS

5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d

4,275

N/A

231

MBHA3.56/16

HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8"
JOIST : 18-10d

3,450

N/A

1/8" = 10"

—
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COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

30"

334"

74"

-

4X4 P.L. POSTILO (2)
JACK SECURE W/ (2)
ST18 @ TOP (2) MSTA3!
@ MIDDLE AND (1) HTT4
AT BOTTOM (FIRST
FLOOR)

N\,
{1
) Sy

e} 522
e} 698

H-"— (4)-2x4's BRG.
STUDS

@] 522
[o ] 698]

18'-0"

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" -\ LA
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. / /
4X0 P\
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING o POST _“Seap %
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL e} 0
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE el ﬁ el
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ===
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. T _|| \ D6/
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, E% (SIM) (1) ot
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. W —
REG. ENG. R |.—> ¢
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT -
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN \ o
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING (4)-2x4's BRG 6
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN / STUDS : N
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. ﬂ n
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS ‘E ’
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS W
CONNECTIONS.
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. a
SYNTHETIC FELT. /8 \D7/
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED @
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE E
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 Mo’
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: DZ‘
- LOMANCO: (2) 94" DIA.CIRCLES 28'-0" 54"
-MILLENNIUM METAL: 24"x46" HOLE v 33'-4"
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 NIA 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSV"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A o3 VBHAB.50116 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 3450 A
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V'x2%2" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d ’
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 NIA 110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/ N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDs. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEI;ACSJE“Eg'?OR UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS /GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETAZ0 14-10d x 172 1810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 14" 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/0:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NA
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON 401 SURILA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 0 214 HUGC212-3 : . 1,895 N/A
- —— 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3 T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY
2 all RFTSF'?”; 8/; ! P:—;':"Bd 475 | 4851165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 NA 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
L O X 2
22 H10A — 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC
= o HD;‘-J-%;? ;_122 = o T 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NIA
4 4 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC
s r RFT / TRS: 4-8d 085 200/ N/A o — S 7/ BOLT o ™ 217 HUS212-2 JOIST - 10164 2,630 N/A
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 — 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 15-10d 3,145 N/A
4-8ax172 TP4-8dx 175" 365 | 2807303 97 MTSM16 BLOCK: 4-34"X2/4" TC 860 N/A — nEn
34 A34 H:4-8dx174"/P: - JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A n . .
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8ax 174" 440 440/ N/A SILL 578" BT HDR - (2) 34" 9 x &
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 <TRAP 15160 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 OIS - 18104 2,160 N/A 18" = 10"
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A - AT o - —
99 A35 H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx 174 440 440/ N/A o1 VBHA 5516 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8 3450 NA
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NIA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 1275 N/A i JOIST : 18-10d '
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

—
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STRUCTURAL NOTES ?é’f_‘i'xﬁ;g'fﬂs&g::;gévlgcmm 2X6 P.T. WOOD "BUCK" we
1. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8TH 16. NON BEARING WALL: 2X4 SPACED AT 24" .C. UP TO 120" HEIGHT WITH 2 @ 1'4'.&7' (WITHIN 6" OF SUPPORT (TOP AND SIDES) =3 5
EDITION, FBCR 2023 (WIND LOAD @ 140 MPH.) ROWS OF HORIZONTAL 2X4 BLOCKING SPACE AT 4'-0" O.C. BRACKET FOR GARAGE DOOR) GARAGE DOOR 2 § § E
LIVELOAD ROOF: 20 PSF. FROM THE BOTTOM & MIN. EDGE ] SN <2
FLOOR: 40 PSF, BALCONIES & STAIRS: 40 PSF DISTANCE. — o a
OCCUPANCY= 1.0 P -
BUILDING CATEGORY R3, WIND EXPOSURE C w N o
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS = +0.18 AND -0.18 FIELD REPAIR NOTES E‘ D 2 8" MASONRY WALL @ & ETER . AFTER N L= Y=
N— 2 o
2. WINDOWS, DOORS, AND GARAGE DOORS TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET K ';"&SSET?T'[J'ES'WS/TRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE x| ¢ & o
(1) USP MTW16 OR HC10 OR SIMPSON MTSM16 W/ (= bt -
FBCR SECTION R301 " " - DETAIL TO SATISFY 150 MPH WIND LOAD || "
(4) -1/4" X 2-1/4" TAPCONS TO BOND BEAM AND (7) 10d NAILS TO  MASONRY FRAME SHALL BE MIN 8X16 ASTM C-9D willt SN [l L
3. ALL FLOOR SLABS TO BE OF 3,000 PS| CONC. PLANT MIX MIN. 5" TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR - GROUT FILLED CELL W/%" ASTM 2 #5 REBAR (GRADE 60) <l (s 2 = |s
THICK WITH 6x6 10/10 WIRE MESH 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOR- UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1720#). NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE @ EA. SIDE OF GARAGE DOOR OPENING g o |z ¥ Gel2
BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW. IF GIRGER TRUSS - MAX. DISTANCE TO CORNER OF C.B.S. WALL REINF. 48" e A
CONNECTIONS ARE MISSED CONTACT ENGINEER FOR SUBTITUTION _REINF. TO BE CONT. FROM ETG. 70 TIE BEAM W/ ALL 2X4 VERT . = 3| 288
4. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL MEET: CH. 1-3 OF ACI 530-02/ "AGI" DETAILS & DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS ADHERED TO PLAN VIEW — 2858
ASCE 5-02/TMS 402-02 OR BIA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. 2. MISSED J-BOLTS FOR FRAMED EXTERIOR/ BEARING WALLS MAY BE - GARAGE DOOR MANUF. TO PROVIDE ATTACHMENT TO "BUCK" g <8 3:%
SUBSTITUTED W/ 1/2" DIA. x 7" LONG WEDGE ANCHORS (REDHEADS). ) 2x8 RIDGE .- X E 825
5. MORTAR TO BE TYPE "M" OR "S", GROUT - 3,000 PS| @ 28 DAYS. 1.) THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ROOF DECKING 1 |~/
3. MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT #5 POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF IN - V
6. MASONRY CLEAN OUTS REQUIRED @ GROUT GREATER THAN FIVE (5) REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL = u
FEET IN HEIGHT AND ALL VERTICALS. PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE H2.5@ EA. RFTR L g
DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE TORDG. BM. [ 26 RAFTERS @ 4
7. REBAR TO BE # 5'S GRADE 60, W/ MIN. LAP OF 25", USE "L" BARS 4. BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: FOLLOWING ITEMS: - SN 24" 0.C.
@ CORNERS AND USE STANDARD HOOKS @ CHANGE IN DIRECTION UP TO -7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY A.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE N S
WITH MIN. LAP 12" -7/8" TO 1-1/4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF. 2X4 VERT. @ 48" 0.C. —
OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN B.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE ABV. TRUSSES BELOW <
8. GYP. BD. CEILING SHALL BE INSTALLED PERP. TO FRAMING & NAILED @ 7" O.C. AREAS AFFECTED CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2023 < N NAIL TO RAFTER @ TOP °
WITH 5d NAILS. GYP. BD. WALLS SHALL BE NAILED @8" O.C. WITH 5d NAILS 1-1/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING LETTER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, 8TH EDITION & PLATE AT BTTM. W/
C.) DOOR SIZE, TYPE AND GLAZING (2) 12d NAILS »
5. PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF D.) TRACK SIZE AND FASTENER DETAILS. PRE ENG. WD. -
9. UPLIFT CONNECTOR'S TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY FROM ROOF TRUSSES A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE E.) TRACK BRACKET QUANTITY, SPACING AND FASTENER TRUSSES BELOW g
THRU PLATES TO SLAB AND FOUNDATION PER ENCLOSED DETAILS. ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/ DETAILS. e
FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. F.) REINFORCING MEMBER QUANTITY, LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE ST18ORLSTA24 @ ——\ ]
10. EPOXY ANCHOR ALTERNATIVE: ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE AND FASTENER DETAILS. (IF REQUIRED) %FTTREURSEESPLB/E[%W 8 S
THREADED ANCHOR ROD MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS g =|-
FOR USE AS PLATE ANCHORS OR HURRICANE ANCHORS. GARAGE BUCK DETAIL ¢ |8
THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA MUST BE MET: 1X6 CAP B =1
ANCHOR SIZE CONC. HOLE SIZE MIN. HOLE DEPTH L g el
o v 7 SEEFLOORPLAN _ g 1/2" GYP. BD. FIN. %4 OR 2X6 STUD U x4 PLATE SIDE BY SIDE/ALONG y ]
" " " ! " - o <
-5/ 718 n %" COVE MOLDING CAP PER SPEC'S 1/2" OFFSET & WALL VALLEY- SGL. 2X4 PLATE ABOVE TOP u gl
-3/4 1 8 , \ —CURE o 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING 7 CHORD OF TRUSSES- ATTACH W/ (2) 12d : ] P
7/8" 1-1/8" 9" = 2X4's @ 24" O.C. —_ (= g NAILS @ EA. INTERSECTION OR 6" O.C. 3 H j
~— %" DRYWALL ® 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL [ VALLEY NOTE: z =\
AFTER HOLE IS DRILLED, ALL CONCRETE DUST MUST BE REMOVED [~ TF RIDGE BEAM IS UNDERSIZED-CUT 1 1/2* FROME (=] Ee
-~ = © (<2}
PRIOR TO EPOXY INSTALLATION. THREADED ROD TO BE MIN. A36 /~\DETAIL 7~ DETAIL =\ DETAIL END OF RAFTERS ON ONE SIDE AND ADD 2X8 | B ] g
STEEL AND FREE OF DIRT OR GREASE. LOAD ON ROD CANNOT BE - - 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING 5T NTS NEXT TO FIRST ONE W/12d'S @ 6" 0.C p FHERS S
APPLIED UNTIL 12 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION. 2 COMPONENT D1/ N.TS. DI NTS. i — £ . . BISRES
- " _BD. al2cE%
EPOXY RESIN MATERIAL TO BE MIXED PER MFG. DIRECTIONS. ROOF EDGE ——_4 5 1/2" GYP. BD el j CONGRETE BLOCK —_ S £58%
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